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Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa
MaTepuansi 4ns npeccel 0 Matye

BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)

Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

Mpepbiaywme BCTpeUn

Opyr npoTtus gpyra

Jlura yemnuoHos YE®A

Data dran Maty

10/04/2013 1/4 BapcenoHa - [Napu CeH-XepmeH

02/04/2013 1/4 Mapn CeH->XepmeH - bapcenoHa

Ky6ok KybkoB
OaTa dTtan Maty

14/05/1997 () BapcenoHa - Napu Cen->KepmeH

Jlura yemnuoHos YEDA

Hdata dtan MaTtuy

15/03/1995 1/4 Mapwu CeH-XepmeH - bapcenoHa

01/03/1995 1/4 BapcenoHa - Mapu CeH-XKepmeH

Ooma

M BHMNWBHMNDMWBHDMNDMUW
0 2 020
2 020 2 01

Mapn CeH->XepmeH 2 1 1
bapcenoHa

PesynbTaT
1-1
obuy: 3-3 Br

2-2

PesynbTar
1-0

PesynbTatr
2-1
obwy: 3-2
1-1

B rocrtsax

Fopop ABTOpLI ronos
Megpo Pogpurec 71;
Bapcenona MacTtope 50
N6parnmosny 79,
Mapwx MaTiongun 90+4;
Meccu 38, XaBu 89(n)
Fopon ABTOpbI ronos
Pottepoam Ponango 37(n)
FNopon ABTOpbI rosnos
Mapu Pan 72, l'epeH 83;
P Bakepo 49
BapcenoHa KopHees 48; Bea 57
®duHan Utoro
B HN3r ar
1 0 0 5 1 31 6 6
1 100 5 131 6 6

Mapu CeH-XKepMmeH - MaTuM NPOTUB KIyObOB M3 CTPaHbl, KOTOPYIO

npeacrtaBsideT CONMnepHuK

Jlura yemnuoHos YEDA

OaTa dTtan Maty

06/03/2013 1/8 Mapwu CeH-XepmeH - BaneHcus

12/02/2013 1/8 BaneHcus - NMapwu CeH-KepmeH

Jlura EBponbl YEPA

Hata dran Matuy

14/12/2011 JEC] Mapwu CeH-XepmeH - ATnetuk

29/09/2011 r ATtnetuk - [Napu CeH-XepmeH

Jlura EBponbl YEPA

Data dran Marty

02/12/2010 JFC] Mapwu CeH-XKepmeH - CeBunbs

PesynbTar
1-1
oow: 3-2

1-2

PesynbTaTr

4-2

PesynbTaTr

4-2

MNopon

Mapwx

BaneHcus

FNopon

Mapwx

Bunbbao

MNopon

Mapwx

ABTOpbI ronos

JlaBeuun 66; XXoHac
55

Pamun 90; JlaBeuumn
10, MacTtope 43

ABTOpLI ronos

MacTope 21, bBogme
41, Nuburo Mepec
85(a/r), Oapo 90(n);
AypTteHeue 3, Jasua
Jlonec 55

[abunongo 20,
Cycaeta 45

ABTOpLI ronos
Bogme 17, Oapo 20,

47, HeHe 45; KanyTte
32, 36
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Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa
MaTepuansi 4ns npeccel 0 Matye

BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)
Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

INura Eeponbl YEDA

16/09/2010 ra CeBunbs - NMapu CeH-XXepmeH

Ky6ok YEDA

Oarta Otan MaTuy

27/11/2008 r Mapu CeH->KepmeH - PacuHr

Jlnra yemnuoHoB YEDA

Data dran Maty

07/03/2001 2ro

21/11/2000 2rs

Kybok KybkoB
Data dran Matuy

18/04/1996 1/2

04/04/1996 1/2

Ky6ok KybkoB
OaTa dTtan Maty

15/03/1904  1/4  Napyn Cen-XepwmeH - Pean

Magpug
03/03/1994 1/4 Pean Maapua - Mapu Cen-
XXepmeH
Kybok YE®A
Oara dtan Martu

18/03/1993  1/4  'apw Cen-XepmeH - Pean
Magpua
Pean Magpwup - Napu Cen-

02/03/1993 1/4
YKepmeH

DenopTueo - MNMapn CeH->KepmeH

Mapn CeH->XepmeH - [lenopTnBo

Mapu CeH-XXepmeH - [JlenopTneo

HenopTueo - Mapwu CeH-XepmeH

0-1 CeBunbs Hene 75

Pesynbtat [lopon ABTOpbI ronos

KexxmaH 5,
Jlynungyna 32;
Tpaope 40(a/r),
Konbca 55

2-2 Mapwx

PesynbtaTr [Opop ABTOpbI rosnos

MNanguann 57, 76, 84,
Owero TpucrtaH 60;

4-3 Tla-KopyHe Okoua 29, IlopaH
Jlepya 43, 55
Algerino 37; Hanbet

1-3 Mapwx 64, Flores 70, Makan

90

PesynbtaTt [oOpop ABTOpbI rosnos

1-0
o6: 2-0 Mapwx Jloko 58
0-1 J1a-KopyHbsi [hxopkaedd 90

Pesynbtat [lopon ABTOpbI ronos

1-1 Naovx PanmyHno 51;
o6w: 2-1 P ByTpareHso 20
0-1 Mappug Bea 32

PesynbtaTr [oOpop ABTOpbI rosnos

4-1 Bea 33, XKuHona 81,

e Mapwvx Banpgo 87, Kombyape
obuw: 5-4 90; CamopaHo 90
BbyTtpareHbo 31,
3-1 Magpug CamopaHo 34, Muyen

89(n); >KuHona 49

BapcenoHa - MaTuyM NPOTUB KNyGOB U3 CTPaHbl, KOTOPYIO NpeacTaBnseT

COMEpPHUK

Jlura yemnuoHoB YEDA

Data dran Maty

11/03/2009 1/8 BapcenoHa - JInoH

24/02/2009 1/8 JlnoH - BapcenoHa

PesynbtaTr [Opop ABTOpbI rosnos

AHpn 25, 27, Meccu

5-2 Bapcenona 40, 310'0 43, KenTa
obuwy: 6-3 P 90+5; MakyH 44,
KyHuHbO 48
1-1 JInoH YKYHUHBO 7; AHpKn 67
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Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa
MaTepuansi 4ns npeccel 0 Matye

BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)

Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

Jlura yemnuoHoB YEDA

HOarta dtan Matuy
27/11/2007 JEC] JlnoH - BapcenoHa
19/09/2007 r BapcenoHa - JlnoH

Jlura yemnuoHoB YEDA

Data dran Matuy
23/10/2001 ro JInoH - BapcenoHa
10/10/2001 r BapcenoHa - JlnoH

Jlura yemnuoHoB YEDA

Oarta dtan Matuy
13/04/1994 r MoHako - BapcenoHa
08/12/1993 ro BapcenoHa - MoHako
Ky6ok KybkoB

Hdarta dtan Matuy
03/10/1984 1K BapcenoHa - MeTy
19/09/1984 1K MeTy - BapcenoHa
Ky6ok YEDA

OaTa dTtan Maty
03/10/1973 1K BbapcenoHa - Huuyua
19/09/1973 1K Hwuua - bapcenoHa

Mapwn CeH-KepmeH
bapcenoHa

Odoma
M B H
10 5 4
8 5 2

n
1
1

PesynbTaTr

2-2

3-0

PesynbTaTr

2-3

2-0

PesynbTaTr
0-1
2-0

PesynbTar

1-4
obul; 5-6

2-4

PesynbTar
2-0
obuy; 2-3

3-0

B rocTtsax

n B
9 4
8 3

w N I

N w I

Fopon

JlnoH

BapcenoHa

FNopop

JInoH

BbapcenoHa

FNopon
MoHako
BapcenoHa

Fopon

BapcenoHa

Longueville-lés-

metz

Fopon

BapcenoHa

Huuua

duHan

- a5
- O W
o O I

o -~ 1

ABTOpbI rosnos

KyHuHbo 7, 80(n);
WHunecta 3, Meccu
58(n)

Knep 21(alr), Meccu
82, AHpun 90+1

ABTOpbI rosios

Jlynungyna 66,
Kappbep 88;
KntoneepT 9,
Pueango 18, XXepappg
90+4

KntoriesepT 78,
Pusango 87(n)

ABTOpLI ronos
CtounukoB 13
BernpuctanH 16, 27

ABTOpbI rosnos

Kappacko 33;
KURBOS 37, 56, 86,
Canuec ®enun 38(alr)

KURBOS 44, Rohr
85(n); Sonor 12(alr),
LWycTep 47, Kanbaepe
53, Kappacko 63

ABTOpbI ronos

SOTIL 21, DIAZ
SANCHEZ 62

Van Dijk 4, Molitor 66,
79

Utoro
MW B HNO 3r nr
20 9 6 5 33 28
17 9 5 3 32 22
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Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)
MaTtepuans! ons npeccbl 0 MaTye Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

CocTaBbl KOMaHA

Mapu CeH-XepmeH

TeKyLwmnm ce3oH Crar.

Kell4 N4  Yemnwuonar J4 YE®A
Ne Wrpok Ipa. apP Bospact AW U I' U T n r m r mn r
BpaTtapu
1 Hwukons Oywes FRA 22/04/1980 34 - - - - - - - - - 20 -
16 Mank MeHbsiH FRA 03/07/1995 19 - - - = - - - - - - -
30 CanbBatope Cupwury ITA 12/01/1987 27 - - -1 - 8 - 21 - 26 -
40 Mopu Ouae FRA 22/06/1993 21 - - - - - - - - - - -
3alWmnTHUKN
2 Tbsaro Cunea BRA 22/09/1984 30 - - - - - 1 - 36 3 36 3
5 MapknHboc BRA 14/05/1994 20 - - -1 - 7 1 9 3 9
6 3ymaHa Kamapa FRA 03/04/1979 35 - - - - - 2 1 6 - 33 -
17 MakcBenn BRA 27/08/1981 33 - - - 1 - 3 - 72 - 80 1
19 Cepx Opbe CIV 24/12/1992 21 - - - - 4 - - - - -
21 Jloka OuHb FRA 20/07/1993 21 S 5 - 7 - 9 1
23 ['peropu BaH aep Bun NED 03/02/1988 26 - - -1 - 5 - 24 1 53
32 Aaswua Nymc BRA 22/04/1987 27 - - - 1 - 6 - 34 3 64 6
Mony3sawmuTHUKKU
4 WNoan Kaban FRA 14/01/1986 28 - - - = - 6 - 12 1 49 4
7 Jlykac BRA 13/08/1992 22 - - - 1 - 8 2 15 - 15 -
8 Tbaro MoTTa ITA 28/08/1982 32 - - - 1 - 7 - 59 5 68 6
14 Bne3 MaTionaun FRA 09/04/1987 27 - - - 1 - 6 - 19 3 32 3
20 KnemaH WaHTOM FRA 11/09/1987 27 - - - - - 3 - 6 - 37 2
24 Mapko Beppattu ITA 05/11/1992 21 - - -1 - 7 - 18 - 18 -
25 AgpueH Pabbo FRA 03/04/1995 19 - - - = - - - 7 - 7 -
27 Xasbep MacTope ARG 20/06/1989 25 - - - 1 - 8 - 17 4 30 7
Hanaparowme
9 OSawuHcoH KasaHu URU 14/02/1987 27 - - -1 1 8 3 17 10 36 24
10 3nataH UGparumoBuY SWE 03/10/1981 32 - - - 1 - 5 5 104 41 113 44
15 Xan-Kpuctod Baabek FRA 01/05/1993 21 N 4 1 - - 6 1
22 Ocekbenb NlaBeyum ARG 03/05/1985 29 - - - 1 - 5 - 28 9 40 12
TpeHep

- JlopaH BnaH FRA 19/11/1965 48 - - -1 - - - 21 - 37 -



Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)

MaTtepuans! ons npeccbl 0 MaTye Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx
BapcenoHa
TekyLimnn ce3oH Crar.
Kell4 N4y  Yemnuonar J4 YE®A
Ne Wrpok Mpa. apP Bozpactr M U I' U T n r m r mn r
BpaTtapu
1 Mapk-AHgpe Tep CtereH GER 30/04/1992 22 - - -1 - - - 1 - 10 -
13 Knyagmo BpaBo ESP 13/04/1983 31 - - - - - 6 - 5 - 7 -
25 >Xopau Macun ESP 03/01/1989 25 S - - - - - -
34 ®abpuc OHpoa CMR 24/12/1995 18 - - - - - - - - - - -
3awmnTHUKN
2 MapTtuH MoHTOMA ESP 14/04/1991 23 - - - - - 1 - 6 6
3 XKepap Muke ESP 02/02/1987 27 - - - 1 1 3 - 64 9 67 9
14 XaBbep MackepaHo ARG 08/06/1984 30 S L 4 - 66 - 79
15 Mapk bapTtpa ESP 15/01/1991 23 - - -1 - 3 - 13 - 13 -
16 Ayrnac BRA 06/08/1990 24 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
18 Xopan Anbba ESP 21/03/1989 25 - - - - - 5 - 20 2 35 3
21 AppwaHo BRA 26/10/1984 29 - - - 1 - 2 - 3B 1 717
22 Oanuan AnBec BRA 06/05/1983 31 - - - 1 - 4 - 70 7 113 9
23 Tomac BepmaneH BEL 14/11/1985 28 - - - - - - - 28 1 51 2
24 YXepemu MaTtbe FRA 29/10/1983 30 - - - - 5 - 14 - 59 4
28 AnexaHgpo Npumanbao ESP 20/09/1995 19 - - == - - - - - - -
32 3grap Ue POR 01/05/1994 20 - - - = - - - - - - -
33 [ObsBanay ObsHb SEN 28/07/1994 20 - - - - - - - - - - -
Mony3awmuTHUKKU
4 ViBaH Pakutny CRO 10/03/1988 26 - - - - - 6 2 12 - 49 4
5 Cepxvo ByckeTtc ESP 16/07/1988 26 - - == 6 - 57 4 59 4
6 XaBu dpHaHAec ESP 25/01/1980 34 - - -1 - 3 - 142 11 164 13
8 AHgpec UHmnecTa ESP 11/05/1984 30 - - - 1 - 4 - 97 10 104 10
12 PadmHbsa ESP 12/02/1993 21 - - - 1 - 2 - 3 - 3 -
20 Cepxu PobepTto ESP 07/02/1992 22 - - -1 - 3 - 8 1 8 1
26 Cepxn Camnep ESP 20/01/1995 19 - - -1 - - - 1T - 1 -
30 AneH XanunoBuvy CRO 18/06/1996 18 - - - - - - - 3 - 11 -
Hanaparowue
7 TMepgpo Poapurec ESP 28/07/1987 27 S 5 1 51 15 54 16
9 [Jlyuc Cyapec URU 24/01/1987 27 - - - = - - 5 1 42 21
10 JlwoHenb Meccu ARG 24/06/1987 27 - - -1 - 6 5 87 67 90 68
11 Henmap BRA 05/02/1992 22 - - - 1 - 5 6 11 4 11 4
27 Apama Tpaope ESP 25/01/1996 18 - - - - - - - 1T - 1 -
29 CaHngpo Pamupec ESP 09/07/1995 19 - - - 1 - 5 2 1T - 1 -
31 Mynup dnb-Xagaagm ESP 01/09/1995 19 - - -1 - 5 1 1T - 1 -
TpeHep

- Jlync OHpuke ESP 08/05/1970 44 - - -1 - - - 1T - 1 -



Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)
MaTtepuans! ons npeccbl 0 MaTye Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

MaBHbIe TpeHepbl

"Mapu CeH-XepmeH": JllopaH BnaH

Oarta poxaeHusn: 19 Hoabpsa 1965 roga

MpaxpaHcTBO: PpaHUMA

Kapbepa wurpoka: "Moxnenbe", "Hanonu", "Hum", "CeHT-OTber", "Ocep", "BapcenoHna", "Onumnuk" Mapcenb,
"MiHTepHaumoHane", "MaHuecTtep HOHanTeqn"

Kapbepa TpeHepa: "Bopao", cbopHasa ®paHuuu, "Tapn CeH-XepmeH"

» 3a 20-neTHi0t0 Kapbepy 3awuTHrka bnaH ycnen 3aBoesatb Kybok ®paHumm ¢ "MoHnense" B 1990 roay, coenatb
"3onoton aybne" ¢ "Ocepom" B 1996-M 1 otnpasgHoBaTh nobeny B Kybke kybkoB ¢ "bapcenoHon" B ce3oHe 1996/97.
Hanocnepnok, nepen TeM kak noBecuTb ByTchl Ha rBo3ab B 2003-m, dopaHuy3 B kamnaHum 2002/03 nomor "MaHuecTep
OHavTen" BbIMrpatb NPeEMbep-Nnry.

» brnarogapsi cBoeMy aBTOPUTETY, SMEraHTHOCTM U NUOEPCKMM KadecTBaMm nonyyun npossuile [NpesngeHT. Ha
agomawHem ans dpaduysoB vemnmoHate mupa 1998 roga BnaH 3anomHunca npegmartyeBbiM puTyanom, B xode
KOTOPOro OH Ha ydady LernoBan B NbICyld MaKyLUKy ronkunepa "TpexuBeTHbix" PabbeHa baptesa. [MobepHas
Tpaguumsa Bkyne c¢ "3onotbiM" roriom bnaHa B Bopota [laparBaa B 1/8 dumHana nomornu dpaHuys3am 3aBoeBaTtb
YyeMmnuoHckun TUTyn. bnaH, Bnpoyem, B buHane He cbirparn, NponycTuB NapWXXCKUN pasrpoM Bpasunbckon cOopHomn
13-3a yganeHus B nonyduHane.

* B 2000 rogy nomor paHuysam Bbeimrpate EBPO. OTnuumncsa B noeguHke rpynnoBoro atana nNpoTUB AaTdyaH, a
BCKOpE MOCMe OKOHYaHus TypHMpa oObSABMM O 3aBEpLUEHUN MEXAYHAapOL4HOW Kapbepbl, BMecTuBllen B cebs 97
maTtyen n 16 ronos.

* MNoTpaTuB YeTbipe roga Ha nonyyeHue TpeHepckoro obpasoBanusi, B uioHe 2007-ro Bo3srnasun "bopapo". C xogy
npvBen akBuTaHuUeB K cepebpsHbiM medansm, a B 2009 rogy ero knyb ortnpasgHoBan nobegbl B YemnvoHaTte
®paHuum n Kybke dpaHuysckon nurn. B kamnanum 2009/10 BeiBen "Boppo" B YeTBepTbduHan Jlnurm 4yemnmoHoB
YE®A, a netom 2010-ro cmeHunn PanmoHa JJomeHeka y pyns c6opHo ®paHumn.

* B OByx nepBbix NOeAuHKax Mof pykoBoAcTBOM bnaHva cbopHas ycTynuna, 3ato MoToM Bblgana 23-MaTyeByto
BecnpourpbilHyto ceputo. Ee obopBanu pgBa nopaxeHuss B duHanbHom ctagum EBPO-2012. Btopoe - B
yeTBepTbMHaANe TypHUpa BO BCTpeye ¢ ucnaHuamu. lNocne atoro bnaH ywen u3 HauMoHaneHOM KOMaHabl U Yepes
Kakoe-To BpeMsi cMeHun Kapno AH4enoTTu B kayecTBe rnaBHoro tpeHepa "T1ICXK", BbirpaB B NepBOM e CE30He
yemnuoHaT 1 Kybok dopaHLy3cKor nuru.

"BapcenoHa": Jlyuc QHpuke

Data poxaeHus: 8 mas 1970 roga

paxpaHcTBO: McnaHus

Kapbepa urpoka: "Cnoptunr" XuxoH, "Pean”, "BapcenoHa"
Kapbepa TpeHepa: "BapcenoHa-B", "Poma", "Cenbta", "BapcenoHa"

» Kapbepa Jlynca QHpuke crtaptoBana B "CnopTUHre" u3 ero pogHoOro ropoga, HO CBOW fyylumMe rogbl 3TOT SPKUNA
yHMBEpCan NpoBes B AByX Hanbonee nonynsipHbIX UCNaHCKMX Knybax.

* BoivrpaB ¢ "Peanom" yemnuoHaT n Kybok Wcnanum, B 1996 roagy Jlyuc OHpuke HeoxmaaHHO nepebpancs B
"Bapcenony". Ha "Kamn Hoy", nomumo noben Ha BHYTpeHHel apeHe, oH 3aBoeBan Kybok kybkoB u Cynepkybok
YE®A. K cnosy, B "BapcenoHe" Jlyuc SHpuke ycnen nopabortatb nod Havanom capa bo66bu Pobcona, Jlynca BaH
Mansa n ®panka Pankaapga.

* B 57 matyax 3a cbopHyto Jlyuc SHpuke 3abun 12 mauven, a B 1992 rogy cran yemnmoHom OnNMMMAMUNCKUX Urp B
BapcenoHe. TpeHepckasa kapbepa Jlynca SHpuke Havanack B 2008 rogy, a ero nepeou komangow 6eina "bapcenoHa-
B", roe oH cMeHun cBoero ObIBLLErO NapTHepa No KaTanoHckoMy knyby Xocena 'Bapguony.

* B mioHe 2011 roga Jlyuc SHpuke Obin HasHaveH TpeHepoMm "Pombl”, ogHako 3agepxancsa Ha "Onumnuko" Bcero
ce30H. lMog ero Hayanom pumnsHe npourpanu B payHae nnen-odpd Jlurm EBponbl YEDPA "CroBaHy", a 3atem
UHMLLIMPOBaNM BHe €BPOKYOKOBOWM 30HbI.

» Jletom 2013 roga Boarnaeun "CenbTy", C KOTOpOW UHMLWIMPOBAN Ha AeBATOM MecTe B "mpumepe". TMoKuHyn
ranMcuinues NO OKOHYaHUN Ce30Ha U BCKOpe noanucan ABYXMeTHUI KOHTpakT ¢ "bapcenoHon".



Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa
MaTepuansi 4ns npeccel 0 Matye

BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)
Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

ApouTtpbl

Pechbepu

MomowHukn pecepum
[JononHuTenbHblIe NOMOLHUKU pedepu
YeTBepThiN pecepu

Denerat YEDA

Cynenckun Habnrogartenb

Hukona Puuuonu (ITA)

PenaTo ®aBepanu (ITA) , Angpea Ctedanu (ITA)
Hannane Opcato (ITA) , lNMaono Mauuoneru (ITA)
Pwukkapgo On ®uope (ITA)

PobepT Oruneu (SCO)

BuTtop lNepeiipa (POR)

Pedchepu
[ata Matuum Jlurn
Umsa OKOCHUS 4YeMMMOHOB Matuu YEDA
poxXa YE®A
Hwukona Puuuyonu 05/10/1971 33 70

Hukona Puuyuonu

Hayan cyguTb: 1988
Hauan pa6oTy B Bbiclwem auBu3unoHe: 2001
Monyuyun kateropuio PUDA: 2007

TypHupbIl: yemnuoHat Mupa-2014, yemnumoHaT mupa-2013 cpeaun toHowen go 20 net, EBPO-2012, knyGHbIN
yemnuoHaT mmpa PUDPA-2011

PuHanbl

YemnuoHat mupa-2014

Jlura yemnuoHoB YE®DA-2012/13
Jlura Esponbl YEDA-2009/10

MaTuu Jlurm YyemMnMoOHOB C y4YacTUeM KOMaHA U3 CTpaH CONMEepPHUKOB, KOTOpPbIe
cyaun AaHHbIN apouTp

Data TypHup OTtan Doma B roctsax PesynbTaTt Fopon
04/11/2008 JiYy o Onumnuk MNMCB 3-0 Mapcenb
25/08/2009 Y no Anpepnext JInoH 1-3 Bruxelles
30/09/2009 JiY ¥} Mopty ATneTuko 2-0 MopTty
10/03/2010 Y 1/8 Pean Magpug JInoH 1-1 Magpwua
24/08/2010 iy rno CeBunbs bpara 3-4 CeBunbs
14/09/2010 Jiy r BapcenoHa lNaHaTuHankoc 5-1 BapcenoHa
20/10/2010 JY ro Penngxepc BaneHcus 1-1 [masro
24/11/2010 JIy ra LLanbke-04 JlnoH 3-0 [enb3eHKMpxeH
16/02/2011 iy 1/8 ApceHan bapcernoHa 2-1 JloHgoH
13/04/2011 Yy 1/4 ToTtTeHxam Pean Magpug 0-1 JloHgoH
28/09/2011 JiY r BaneHcusa Yencu 1-1 BaneHcus
02/11/2011 JY ro Jlnon Pean Magpva 0-2 JInoH
23/11/2011 JiY I} Onumnuk Onumnuakoc 0-1 Mapcenb
13/03/2013 iy 1/8 Manara lNopTy 2-0 Manara
02/10/2013 Jiy ra Mapn CeH->XepmeH beHduka 3-0 Mapwx
05/11/2013 JiY e Pean Cocbepag ManuecTep HOHanTen 0-0 CaH-CebacTbsiH
30/04/2014 JY 1/2 Yencu ATneTtuko 1-3 JloHpoH

Opyrne maTtym ¢ y4acTMeM KOMaHA, NpeacTaBnsiloWMUX CTPaHbl CONepPHUKOB




Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)

MaTtepuans! ons npeccbl 0 MaTye Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx
Dara TypHup dran HOoma B roctsax PesynbTaTt MNopon
21/07/2007 KA 3K mopusa buctpuua AtneTunko 2-1 Buctpuua
25/10/2007 JIE JEC] baszenb PeHH 1-0 Basenb
06/12/2007 JIE r Onbbopr Xetade 1-2 Onbbopr
19/07/2008 KN 3K PeHH TaBpus 1-0 PeHH
04/11/2008 ny r Onumnuk MNMCB 3-0 Mapcenb
25/08/2009 Y no AHpepnexT JInoH 1-3 Bruxelles
30/09/2009 iy JEC] MopTy ATneTuko 2-0 MopTty
10/03/2010 iy 1/8 Pean Magpug J1noH 1-1 Mapopua
18/03/2010 JIE 1/8 Jlnsepnynb Jlvnnb 3-0 JlnBepnynb
12/05/2010 ne PuHan ATtneTvko ®ynxam 2-1 Fambypr
24/08/2010 JiY rno CeBunbs bpara 3-4 CeBurnbs
14/09/2010 Jiy ra BbapcenoHa NMaHaTuMHaukoc 5-1 BapcenoHa
20/10/2010 Ty ra Pennmoxepc BaneHcus 1-1 masro
24/11/2010 iy ra Lanbke-04 JlnoH 3-0 "enb3eHKMpXxeH
16/02/2011 Jiy 1/8 ApceHan BapcenoHa 2-1 JloHaoH
13/04/2011 Y 1/4 ToTTenxam Pean Magpva 0-1 JlonpoH
28/09/2011 Y JEC] BaneHcua Yencu 1-1 BaneHcus
02/11/2011 Yy ro Jlnon Pean Magpva 0-2 JlnoH
23/11/2011 JiY ra Onumnuk Onumnuakoc 0-1 Mapcenb
05/04/2012 JIE 1/4 Atnetuk Wanbke-04 2-2 Bunebao
11/06/2012 YE ro-oT ®paHums AHrnusa 1-1 [oHeLk
23/06/2012 YE 1/4 Ncnanusa dpaHuus 2-0 [oHeuk
13/03/2013 JiY 1/8 Manara lNopTty 2-0 Manara
02/10/2013 JiY ra Mapun CeH->KepmeH BeHduka 3-0 Mapwx
05/11/2013 JY RG] Pean Cocbegan Manuectep HOHaliTeq 0-0 CaH-CebacTbsH
30/04/2014 Yy 1/2 Yencu ATneTuko 1-3 JloHaoH

13/06/2014 UM ro-oT Wcnanusa Hupgepnangbl 1-5 CanBapgop
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Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

PesynbTaTtbl M pacnucaHue

Mapu CeH-XepmeH

OaTa

08/08/2014
16/08/2014
22/08/2014

31/08/2014

13/09/2014
17/09/2014
21/09/2014
24/09/2014
27/09/2014
30/09/2014
05/10/2014
17/10/2014
21/10/2014
25/10/2014
01/11/2014
05/11/2014
09/11/2014
22/11/2014
25/11/2014
29/11/2014
03/12/2014
06/12/2014
10/12/2014
13/12/2014
20/12/2014
10/01/2015
17/01/2015
24/01/2015
31/01/2015
07/02/2015
14/02/2015
21/02/2015
28/02/2015
07/03/2015
14/03/2015
21/03/2015
04/04/2015
12/04/2015
18/04/2015
25/04/2015
02/05/2015
09/05/2015

TypHup

YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar

YemnnoHat

YemnuoHar
Jiy

YemnuoHar
YemnuoHat
YemnuoHaTt
JiY

YemnuoHar
YemnunoHaTt
Jiy

YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar
Jy

YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar
Jy

YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
Jiy

YemnuoHar
YemnnoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHat
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHat

YemnuoHaTt

ConepHuk

Penmc (IN)

Bactusa (O)
OBunan-ToHoH-ansap (M)

CeHnT-OTbeH (O)

PenH (IN)

Asike ()

Jlvon (O)

KaH (I)
Tynysa ()
BapcenoHa ()
Monako (O)
Jlanc (IN)
AMNOEJ (')
Boppo (0)
JTopbsH (IN)
AMNOEN (O)
Onumnuk (O)
MeTy (IN)

Asike (0)
Huuua (0)
Jivunne ()
HanT (O)
Bapcenona (IN)
leHram (IN)
Monnenbe ([)
Bbactua (IN)
OBuaH-ToHoH-Mansap (O)
CeHT-3O1beH (IN)
Penn (O)
TNnon (IN)

Kan ([)
Tynysa ([)
Mownako (I')
Jlanc (O)
Bopao ()
JlopbsaH (O)
Onumnuk ()
MeTu (0)
Huuua (1)
Jivnne (O)
HanT (IN)
lenram (O)

W IT W T

T W T T T

PesynbtaT ABTOpbI FONoB

2-2 N6parnmoBuy 7, 63
2-0 Jlykac 26, KaBaHu 57
0-0

50 72, KaBaHu 63

1-1 Kamapa 43
1-1 KaBanu 14
1-1 KaBanu 20

2-0 Jlykac 18, MapkuHboc 56

1-1 Basbek 33

Pioddbe 24 (alr), Noparnmosuy 41, 62,
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Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

Mapu CeH-XXepmeH
16/05/2015 YemnuoHat MoHnenoe (IN)
23/05/2015 YemnuoHaTt Penimc ()

Mec. Kny6bi M B H N 3rnr o
1 Onumnuk 8 6 1 1 219 7 19
2 bBoppo 8 5 2 1 15 8 17
3  Jlunne 8 4 3 1 7 2 15
4 Tapwu CeH-XepmeH 8 3 5 0 14 5 14
5 MeTy 8 4 2 2 10 6 14
6 CeHT-OTbeH 8 4 2 2 9 9 14
7 MoHnense 8 4 1 3 7 4 13
8 Hwuyua 8 4 1 3 8 11 13
9 Hant 8 3 3 2 6 6 12
10 JlvoH 8 3 2 3 12 8 11
11 Tynysa 8 3 2 3 12 11 11
12 MoHako 8 3 1 4 7 10 10
13 Kan 8 2 2 4 8 8 8
14 JlaHc 8 2 2 4 7 8 8
15 PenH 8 2 2 4 9 13 8
16 bactus 8 1 4 3 7 11 7
17 JlopbsiH 8 2 1 5 6 11 7
18 3BuaH-ToHoH-[ansp 8 2 1 5 8 16 7
19 Peiimc 8 2 1 &5 8 19 7
20 TeHram 8 2 0 6 4 12 6

BapcenoHa

Dara TypHup ConepHukK PesynbTaT ABTOpbI rosioB

24/08/2014 YemnuoHaT Onbue () B 3-0 Meccun 42, 63, Onb-Xapoaoun 46

31/08/2014 YemnuoHaTt Bunbsapean (I') B 1-0 C. Pamupec 82

13/09/2014 YemnuoHat Atnetuk () B 2-0 Henmap 79, 84

17/09/2014 Y AMNOEN (O) B 1-0 lNwuke 28

21/09/2014 Yemnvonat Mesanre () B - Hz:gg‘;gzb:fe"g'g’: :Atccc\f;?""”pec 57,

24/09/2014 Yemnuonat Manara (I) H 0-0

27/09/2014 Yemnvonat [paHaza (0) B 6-0 :26“""3'0 26,45, 66, Pakun 43, Mecew 62,

30/09/2014 Y Mapu Cex->KepmeH ()

04/10/2014 YemnuoHaT Pario BanbekaHo (I)

18/10/2014 YemnuoHat 3ubap (O)

21/10/2014 9 Asike (O)

25/10/2014 YemnunoHat Pean Magpug ()

01/11/2014 Yemnuonat CenbTa (1)

05/11/2014 M Asikc ()

08/11/2014 Yemnuonat Anbmepus ()

23/11/2014 YemnuonaTt CeBunbsa (0)

25/11/2014 9 AMNOEN (')
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Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

BapcenoHa

30/11/2014
07/12/2014
10/12/2014
14/12/2014
21/12/2014
04/01/2015
11/01/2015
18/01/2015
25/01/2015
01/02/2015
08/02/2015
15/02/2015
22/02/2015
01/03/2015
08/03/2015
15/03/2015
22/03/2015
05/04/2015
08/04/2015
12/04/2015
19/04/2015
26/04/2015
29/04/2015
03/05/2015
10/05/2015
17/05/2015
24/05/2015

YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
Y

YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnunoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnumoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHat
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHat
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHar
YemnunoHaTt
YemnuoHar
YemnuoHaTt
YemnuoHat

Mec. Kny6bi

DA © N O A W®WN 2

- A
(o) I &) I N

Bapcenona
BaneHcusa
ATneTuko
CeBunbs

Pean Magpug
CenbTa
Bunbsapean
Onbap

Paro BanbekaHo
Anbmepus
[paHaga
OcnaHbon
Manara
XeTtade

Pean Cocbepnag
ATneTuk

BaneHcus (IN)
OcnaHbon ()

Mapwn CeH->KepwmeH (1)

Xetadcpe (IN)
Kopaosa (1)

Pean Cocbepag (I)
Atnetuko (O)
OenopTtueo (N
Onbye (N
Bunbsipean ()
AtneTuk ()
JleBaHTe ()
Manara (O)
panapa (IN)

Pano BanbekaHo ()
Qwnbap (IN)

Pean Magpwug (O)
Cenebra (N
Anbmepus (O)
Cesunb4 (IN)
BaneHncusa (O)
Ocnanbon ()
Xetade (O)
Kopgoga (I)

Pean Cocbepap (O)
Atnetuko (I)

HenopTtueo (O)

D OO O O O O O O O OO O O O O O o X

e S T T S T \C TR |G R \C BN | B O R~ S S N & ) R v 1

= N O W W N DNDNDNDMNDNWO-2 NMNDN-= I

n 3rnr o
0 17 0 16
0 14 3 14
0 11 4 14
1 9 7 13
2 20 9 12
0o 11 7 12
2 7 6 8
2 5 4 8
2 10 10 8
2 5 5 8
2 4 9 8
2 7 8 6
2 3 6 6
4 3 10 6
3 8 9 5
4 4 6 4
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Mec. Kny6bl

17
18
19
20

[enopTtneo
Anbye
JleBaHTe
KopgooBa

o O O O X

QO =~ a A W

W = a a T

SO N N N

3r

W = O N

nr
15
14
12
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0
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Mapu CeH-XXepmeH - BapcenoHna BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)
MaTtepuans! ons npeccbl 0 MaTye Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

CocTtaB OT MaTya K MaTuy

Mapu CeH-XepmeH

JNvra yvemnuoHoB YE®A - MpynnoBou atan

Fpynna F

Kny6 MW B H N 3rnr o
Mapwu CeH-XepmeH 2 1.1 0 4 3 4
BapcenoHa 2 1. 0 1 3 3 3
Asikc 2 0 2 0 2 2 2
ATOEN 2 0 1 1 1 2 1

TYyp 1 (17/09/2014)

Asikc 1-1 NMapu CeH-XepmeH

MNonbi: 0-1 KaBann 14, 1-1 LeHe 74

Mapwu CeH-XepmeH: Cupury, MapkuHbsoc, Jlykac (81 JlaBeuun), Motta, KaBaHu, 6parumosuy, MaTionan,
Makcsenn, BaH gep Bun, Beppattu (81 Nactope), Oasug Jyuc

TYp 2 (30/09/2014)
Mapu CeH->XepmeH-bapcenoHa

TYp 3 (21/10/2014)
AMNOE/N-Mapn CeH-XepmeH

TYp 4 (05/11/2014)
Mapn CeH-XepmeH-ATOEJ

TYp 5 (25/11/2014)
Mapn CeH->KepmeH-Askc

TYyp 6 (10/12/2014)
BbapcenoHa-lNMapn CeH->KepmeH

BapcernoHa

INura yemnuoHoB YE®A - 'pynnosowu atan

TYyp 1 (17/09/2014)

Bapcenona 1-0 AMNOE/N

Monbi: 1-0 lMNMuke 28

BapcenoHa: Tep CrereH, lNuke, XaBu (61 NHnecta), Meccu, Herimap, BapTtpa, Cepxu PobepTo (79 PaduHbs),
AppwuaHo, Janunan Aneec, Camnep, Anb-Xagaaan (68 C. Pamupec)

TYp 2 (30/09/2014)
Mapn CeH->KepmeH-bapcernoHa

TYp 3 (21/10/2014)
BapcenoHa-Askc

TYp 4 (05/11/2014)
Asgkc-bapcenoHa

TYp 5 (25/11/2014)
ATOEJI-bapcenoHa

TYp 6 (10/12/2014)
BapcenoHa-lNMapu CeH->XepmeH
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MaTepuansi 4ns npeccel 0 Matye

BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)
Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx

NMonoxeHue B rpynnax

Mpynna A
Mec. Kny6bl
1 OBeHTYC
1 Onumnunakoc
3 Atnetuko
3 Manbme

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Fpynna B

Mec. Knyb6bi
1 Jlveepnynb
1  Pean Magpva
3 basenb
3 Jlyporopey,

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Mpynna C
Mec. Kny6bi
1 MoHako
1 8Benut
3 banep
3 beHdwuka

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Fpynna D
Mec. Kny6bl

1 Bbopyccus JopTmyHA

2 [anatacapan
2 AHpgepnexT
4  ApceHan

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Fpynna E
Mec. Kny6bl
1 Powma

baBapus

1
3 Manuectep Cutun
3

LICKA Mockaa

Manbme Onumnuakoc
AtneTtuko KOBEHTYC

basenb Jlusepnynb
Jlygoropew, Pean Magpug

3eHnT MoHako
bawnep beHduka

ApceHan Manartacapai
Arpepnext bopyccus JopTMyHA

B e N

o O o -~ o O -~ -~ O O =~ -~ O O =~ -~

O O =~ ~ W’

H N 3r nr
0O 0 2 O
0O 0 3 2
o 1 2 3
o 1 0 2
Manbme
Mappwua
H N 3r nr
O 0 2 1
0O 0 5 1
o 1 1 5
o 1 1 2
Basenb
Coduga
H N 3r ar
O 0 1 O
0O 0 2 O
O 1 0 1
o 1 0 2

CaHkT-leTepbypr

JleBepkyseH
H N 3r nr
0O 0 2 O
1 0 1 1
1 0 1 1
o 1 0 2
JloHOoH
Bptoccenb
H N 3r nr
0O 0 5 1
O 0o 1 O
o 1 0 1
o 1 1 5
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Mpynna E

30/09/2014 MaHuectep Cutn Poma MaHuecTep
30/09/2014 LICKA Mocksa baBapus Mocksa

Fpynna F
Mec. Kny6bi n 3r nr
1 BapcenoHa

Asikc

N
o oo -~ W
o =~ o~ o =T
-~ o o o
O -~ 4 A
-~ o o8 0o

2
2 Tapu CeH-XepmeH
4 AMNOEN

30/09/2014 Mapu Cen->KepmeH BapcenoHa Mapwx
30/09/2014 AIMOEJT Asikc Hwukocunsa

Mlpynna G
Mec. Kny6bl n 3rnmr o
1 Yencu 1T 1 1
Laneke-04 1

1

1

1
1  Mapubop
1

B ~
O O o o W
-~ 2 o oo
o O O o
ol ala
N N

CnopTuHr

30/09/2014 CnopTtuHr Yencu JlnccaboH
30/09/2014 LWaneke-04 Mapubop "enb3eHKupxeH

Npynna H
Mec. Kny6bi n 3r nr
1 Tlopty

ATneTuk

- 2 a5
OO O o -~ W
o =~ =~ O I
-~ O o o
o O o o
o O o o

2
2 Waxtep OoHeuk
4 BAT3

30/09/2014 LWaxtep OoHeuk MNopTty JlbBOB
30/09/2014 BATO Atnetuk Bopucos
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PaKTbl O TYpHUpE

* lura yemnmoHoB YE®A: 3HaeTe nu BbI?

* B ce3oHe 2012/13 nobeautens Jlurm yemnuoHos YEDA-2011/12 "Yencun" ctan nepsbiM KIyboM, KOTOPLIA B paHre
YeMnMoHa He CyMmen BbINTW M3 rpynnbl B crieayoweM posbirpbiwe. Kaxabii nobeantens npeabiayLero posbirpbilla
HEN3MEHHO BbIXOOUT U3 IPyNMbl C MOMEHTA CO3[aHNs TYPHUPA B €ro HbIHELIHEM Buae. OTO KacaeTcs Takke Ce30HOB
¢ 1999/00 no 2002/03, korga B po3birpbille ObiNo ABa rpynnoBbix aTana. B kamnaHum 1992/93 obnapatenb Kybka
eBponencknx YemnnoHoB "bapcenoHa" BO BTOPOM Kpyre TypHupa ycTtynuna mockoBckoMmy LICKA ¢ obuwmm cueTom
3:4.

* Hn ogHoM komaHAe He yganocb Bblurpath Jlury yemnuoHoB ABa pasa nogpsa. B Kybke eBponernickmx 4eMnuoHoB
Takom pesynbTat nocnegHum nokadan "Mwunad" (1989, 1990). B apy Jlurm 4emMnMoOHOB HekoTOpbIM Krybam Ha
cnegyrowmi rog nocne nobeapl yagaBanock JOWTU 00 hmHana, HO OH 3aBepLuancs Anst HAX Heyaaden. B umcno takux
komaHg BxoaaT "Mwunan" (1994, 1995), "Aakc" (1995, 1996), "KOBeHTyc" (1996, 1997) n "MaHnuyecTtep KOHarnTeq" (2008,
2009).

» CambiM BO3pacCTHbIM Yy4YaCTHMKOM MaTtya Jlurm yemnuoHoB ctan B ce3oHe 2007/08 ronkunep "Jlaumo" Mapko
Bannotta. Korga oH cbirpan B wectoM Type ¢ "Peanom", emy 6bino 43 roga u 252 gHs. o Hero pekopa
npuHagnexan AneccaHgpo Kocrtakypte. B urpe rpynnosoro atana J14-2006/07 ¢ AEKom 3awuTHuk "MunaHa" Beiwen
Ha none B Bo3pacte 40 net n 211 gHen.

» CambIM BO3pacTHbIM aBTopoM rona B Jlure yemnuoHoB gasnsietca dpaHyecko Tottn: 30 ceHTabpsa 2014 roga oH B
Bo3pacTe 38 net n 3 gHewn 3abun 3a "Pomy" B Bbie3agHoM MaT4e ¢ "MaHnuectep Cutn" - 1:1. Takum o6pas3om oH nobun
pekopg Panana 'vrraa (37 net un 289 gHen).

+ CaMblM MOMOAbLIM WIPOKOM, BbiWeAwrM Ha none B Jlure yemnuoHoB, octaetcsa CenectuH Babasipo. 23 Hos6ps
1994 ropa oH nosiBANCA Ha none Bo BcTpeye ero "AHgepnexta” co "Ctsya" B Bo3pacte 16 net u 87 gHen. Ha 37-1
MWHYTE OH NOMYYWIT KPaCcHYH0 KapTOUKY.

» CambiM MorogbIM aBTopom 3abutoro rona octaetcs Nutep Odopukyarne, KOTOPbIA OTAMYKACS B Bo3pacTe 17 net u
195 gHen. MaHckuin coyTOONMCT 3abun eguHCTBEHHbIM ron "Onumnuakoca" B rocteBom matye ¢ "PyceHGoprom” 1
okTa6psa 1997 roga - 1:5.

» Cegbmoro mapta 2012 roga "bapcenoHa" pasrpomuna "bBanep" co cdyetom 7:1, u JinoHenb Meccu ctan nepsbiM
WUFPOKOM B WUCTOpUM TypHWUpa, 3abuvBLUMM B OOHOW BCTpeye nATb ronos. [ecaAtb ¢yTOONUCTOB, BKIKOYasi camMoro
Meccu, oTnuuanuce YeTblpexabl. B nocnegHuin pas a1o yganock caenatb 3nataHy W6parnmosudy 13 "Mapu Cehn-
XKepmeH" B TpeTbem Type rpynnosoro atana J14-2013/14.

* KpywtnaHy PoHangy B cesoHe 2013/14 ycTtaHoBWN HOBbIM pekopd Jlurm yemnuoHoB, 3abuB Ha rpynnoBoM aTane
OeBATb Msyen. Bocemb pa3 BopoTa conepHukoB nopaxanu 3natad Mbparumosuy (2013/14), Pyyn BaH Huctenpon
(2004/05), dununno Nnasarm (2002/03) n ApHan Kpecno (2002/03).

* "bBapcenona" 15 pa3 3aHumana nepBoe MecTO B rpynne. Pa3om meHblie nobegutenem CBOero KsapTteTa
ctaHoBwunca "ManyecTtep KOHanTeq".

* "BaBapun" npuHagnexuT pekopaHas nobenHas cepus B Jlure yeMnuoHoB, koTopas Hadanack 2 anpens 2013 roga.
PekopgHyto, oecatyto kpsagy, nodeny MioHxeHubl ogepxxanu Hag LICKA B MOCKBE. "Aupepnext” s nepuon ¢ 10 aexabps 2003-ro o 23

Hos6psi 2005-ro npourpan 12 noeavHKOB NoapsA.

e Jluwb naTM knybam yganochb BbiMrpaTb BCe LLIECTb MaTyen rpynnoBoro atana, a UMeHHo - "Munany" (1992/93),
"Mapn CeHn-KepmeHn" (1994/95), mockoBckomy "Cnaptaky" (1995/96), "BapcenoHe" (2002/03, nepBbii rpynmnoBoW
atan) n "Peany" (2011/12).

* lllecTHaguaTi kOMaHgam Ha rpynnoBOM 3Tane He yaaBanocb HabpaTtb HU eauHoro ovka. [MocnegHum B J14-2013/14
duacko notepnen "Onumnuk".

» Ha rpynnosom atane Jlurn yemnunoHos-2013/14 "Pean" 3abun 20 msaven, nostopus pekopn "bapcenonsbl” (2011/12)
n "Manuectep HOHarvTeq" (1998/99). Ha nepsom rpynnoesom aTtane B ce3oHe 1999/00 "BapcenoHa" 3abuna 19 ronos.
3710 Xe yganoch "Peany" B ce3oHe 2012/13.

» BbINo TONbKO ABa cry4as, Korga yYacTHWKM TpynnoBOro atana He 3abuBanu 3a WeCTb MaTyel HWM OOHOro rona.
"Nenoptueo” "otnunumncsa” B ce3oHe 2004/05, a xandpckmin "Makkabu" obowencsa 6e3 3abuTbix MAYEn B KaMnaHum
2009/10.

» 3arpebckoe "[uHamo" nponycTuno 22 rona B wectn Matyax J14-2011/12, ycTaHOBMB aHTMPEKOPA rPymnmnoBOro
aTana, KoTopbl B crieaytouiem ce3oHe nostopun "HopgwennaHa". [Jo HMx no 19 msa4ver B cBoM BOpoTa nony4anu
"KvnunHa" (2010/11), "OebpeueHn" (2009/10), knesckoe "OuHamo" (2007/08) n "®epeHupapolu” (1995/96).
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» Ewe HM ogHoMy knyby He ydanocb COXpaHUTb CBOM BOPOTA Ha 3aMKke Ha MPOTSKEeHWM BCero rpynrnoBoro atana.
3aTo psig KOMaHg, 3aBepLUnIT 3TOT 3Tan NIULWb C OQHUM NPOMYLLEHHbIM MaYoM - "Munan" (1992/93), "Askc" (1995/96),
"FOBeHTyc" (1996/97 n 2004/05), "Yencu" (2005/06), "Ilnsepnynb" (2005/06), "Bunbspean" (2005/06) n "MHO"
(2010/11).

» [lo nobeabl Hag "CnoptuHrom" (3:1) B wectom Type J14-2006/07 "CnapTtak" Bbligan B TypHUpPe OE3BbIUMPLILLIHYO
ceputo U3 22 matyei. B natom type Jlurn yemnmoHos-2013/14 "Ctaya" noBTopuna aHTUpEKOpA KpacHO-0ernbIX.

* MUHUManbHoe KonmM4ecTBO HabpaHHbIX OYKOB, C KOTOPLIM KOMaHAa BbiIXxo4una 13 rpynnbl, - WecTb. ATO B KaMMNaHU1
2013/14 cpoenan "3ennt". C cemblo oukamu B nnen-odpd npobmsanucb cemb krnyboB. BnepsBble nocne Toro, Kak B
ce3oHe 1995/96 3a nobeny cTanu gaBaTb TpW OYKa, 3TO yAanock BapLuasckon "fllernn" B Ton e kamnaHuun. B cesoHe
1999/00 ato cpenano kuesckoe "[uHamo", a B kamnaHuyu 2001/02 - "Mnsepnynb". MockoBckui "JlokomoTms" u
"FOBeHTyC" nocnegosanu nx npumepy B J14-2002/03, a "Peringxepc” n "Bepaep" - B cesoHe 2005/06.

» "Hanonu" B ce3oHe 2013/14 He cmor BbIATU M3 rpynnbl ¢ 12 oykamn. ATO camoe GonbLUoe KONMMYECTBO OYKOB, C
KOTOpbIM KOMaHAa ocTanacb 3a 6optom nnen-odd. PaHee, HabpaB gecsatb 6annoB, u3 rpynnbl HE BbIXOAWMM
knesckoe "OuHamo" (1999/00), nopTmyHAackas "bopyccus” (2002/03, obe - BTopon rpynnosow atan), NCB (2003/04),
"Onumnuakoc" n kuesckoe "OuHamo" (06e - 2004/05), "Bepaep" (2006/07), "MaHuyectep Cutun" (2011/12), "Hencu" n
YPP (2012/13), a Tarke "BeHduka" (2013/14).

e Jlnwb OBe kKOMaHAbl B UCTOpPUM JIUrM YEMNUOHOB BLIUIPbLIBANM TYPHUP Ha pogHoOW 3emne. JTO caenanu
poptmyHackas "Bopyccua" (B 1997 rogy B cdmHane B MioHxeHe) u "KOBeHTyc" (B 1996 rogy B dmHane B Pume).
Mexgay Tem, "ManuyecTtep KOHanTen" B 2011 rogy yctynun B pellatoLeMm matye B JIoHOoHe, a rogom nosxe "basapus”
Obinn 6uta "Yencu" Ha cobecTBeHHON "ApeHe MiooHxeH".
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dakTbl 0 KOMaHAae

"Mapu CeH-XepmeH"
FNop ocHoBaHua: 1970
Mpo3Buwe: "MCX"

DocTumxeHus B TypHupax nog arugon YE®DA (B ckobkax ykasaHbl rogbl Bbixoga B huHarn)
 Ky6ok kybkos (1): 1996, (1997)

» Cynepkybok YEDA: (1996)

* Ky6ok NHTepToTo (1): 2001

TuTynbl Ha BHYTpeHHeW apeHe (B CKOOKax yka3aHa Aata nocrneaHen nobeabl)
* YemnunoHat ®paHumu: 4 (2014)

» Ky6ok ®paHuuun: 8 (2010)

» Kybok dopaHuyackon nuru: 4 (2014)

Pe3ynbTaThbl B eBpOKYyOKax 3a nocnegHue gecatb net (Jlura yemnuoHoB YE®PA, ecnu He yka3aHO UHaue)
2013/14: 1/4 dovHana

2012/13: 1/4 dpunHana

2011/12: Jlura EBponbl YE®A - rpynnoson atan
2010/11: Jlura EBponbl YE®A - 1/8 chuHan
2009/10: He yyacTBOBan B eBpOKybkax
2008/09: Jlnura EBponbl YE®A - 1/4 conHana
2007/08: He yyacTBOBaI B €BPOKybOKax
2006/07: Jlura EBponbl YEDA - 1/8 domHana
2005/06: He yyacTBoBan B eBPOKybkax
2004/05: rpynnoBow aTan

KnyGHble pekopabl

TypHupbl nog armpgon YEPA

» Camas kpynHas nobepa goma

7:1: "TICXK" - "TeHt"

01.08.01, Kybok MIHTepTOTO, OTBETHBLIN MaTy 1/4 domHana

» Camasi kpynHasi nobega B roctsix
0:5: "AHgepnext" - "MCXK"
18.08.11, Jlura EBponbl YEDA, nepBbin maTy payHaa nnen-opd

+ Camoe KpynHoe nopaxeHue goma
1:6: "MCXK" - "IOBeHTYC"
15.01.97, Cynepkybok YEDPA, nepBblin MaTy

» Camoe KpyrnHoe nopaxxeHne B rocTsx
5:1: "BaBapus" - "TICXK"
22.10.97, Jlura yemnumoHoB YE®A, rpynnoson atan

Jlura yemnuoHoB YE®A (oT rpynnoBoro 3atana go duHana)
» Camas kpynHas nobega goma

7:2: "TICXK" - "PyceHbopr"

24.10.00, nepBbIN rpynnoBow aTan

» Camas kpynHasi nobeaa B rocTtsix
0:5: "Angepnext" - "MCX" (nogpobHOCTH BbILLE)

» Camoe KpyrnHoe nopaxeHve goma
0:3: "MCX" - "Yencun"
14.09.04, rpynnoson atan

» CaMoe KpyrnHoe nopakeHne B roctax
5:1: "baBapus" - "TICXK" (nogpo6bHoCTM BbILLE)

"BapcenoHa"
loa ocHoBaHuA: 1899
Mpo3Buwa: cuHe-rpaHatoBble (Azulgrana)

HOocTuxeHus B TypHupax noa arnpon YE®DA (B ckobkax ykasaHbl roabl Bbixoga B ouHan)
 Kybok eBponerickux yemnmoHoB (4): (1961), (1986), 1992, (1994), 2006, 2009, 2011
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* Ky6ok ky6koB (4): (1969), 1979, 1982, 1989, (1991), 1997
» Cynepkybok YEDA (4): (1979), (1982), (1989), 1992, 1997, (2006), 2009, 2011
* MeXKOHTUHEHTanbHbIN Kybok: (1992)

TuTynbl Ha BHYTpeHHel apeHe (B CKOOKax yKa3aHa fgarta nocregHen nobegbl)
* YemnuoHat Ucnanuu: 22 (2013)
» Ky6ok NcnaHuun: 26 (2012)

Pe3synbTaTbl B eBpOKYyOKax 3a nocnegHue gecatb net (Jlura yemnuoHoB YE®PA, ecnu He yKka3aHO UHaue)

2013/14: 1/4 dpuHana
2012/13: 1/2 comHana
2011/12: 1/2 dmHana
2010/11: nobegutennb
2009/10: 1/2 douHana
2008/09: nobeauTennb
2007/08: 1/2 punHana
2006/07: 1/8 chnHana
2005/06: nobegunTensb
2004/05: 1/8 douHana

KnybHble pekopabl

TypHupbl noa arupgon YEPA

» Camas kpynHasi nobega goma

8:0: oBaxabl, B nocnegHui pas npotus "lyxosa"
15.10.03, Ky6ok YEDA, oTBETHbIV MaTy NepBOro Kpyra

» Camas kpynHas nobefa B roctsix
0:7: "Xanoanb" beep-LLeBa - "BapcenoHa"
12.09.95, Kybok YEPA, nepBbIi MaT4 NepBOro Kpyra

» Camoe KpynHoe nopaxeHue goma
0:4: aBaxabl, B nocnegHnin pas npoTue kuesckoro "JuHamo"”
05.11.97, Jlvura 4emMnuoHOB , rPyNMNoOBOK 3Tan

» Camoe KpyrnHOe NnopakeHne B rocTsix

4:0: "Munan" - "bapcenoHa"

18.05.94, Jlvra yemnumoHoB, cunHan (AduHbI)

4:0: "baBapusa" - "Bapcenona"

23.04.13, Ilura yeMnuoHoB, nNepBbI MaTy 1/2 duHana

Jlura yemnuoHoB (ot rpynnosoro atana Ao cdovHana)
» Camas kpynHas nobega goma

7:1: "BapcenoHa" - "banep"

07.03.12, Jlura 4eMnMoOHOB, OTBETHbIN MaT4y 1/8 donHana

» Camas kpynHas nobefa B roctsix
0:5: gBaxapl, B nocnegHun pas npotus bATI
28.09.11, INlura 4yeMnNUOHOB, rPynMnoBOW aTan

+ Camoe KpynHoe nopaeHne goma
0:4: "BapcenoHa" - "OuHamo" Knes (mogpoBGHOCTH BbILLE)

+ Camoe KpynHoe nopakeHne B rocTsx
4:0: "Munan" - "BapcenoHa" (nogpo6bHOCTH BbiLLE)
4:0: "BaBapus" - "BapcenoHa" (nogpobHOCTM BbILLE)

20
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Knoy

CTATUCTUKA 3A BCKO UICTOPUIO
CraTtucTtumdeckme gaHHble KnyboB, korga-nmbo urpaBLIMX B TypHUpax nog arngon YEOA.

Kny6Hbie TypHupbl YEDA: OduumaneHasa ctatuctuka knybHbiX TypHUpoB noj arugon YE®A: Kybka eBponenckux
YeMnuoHos, Nurn yemnuoHos YE®A, JNurn Esponel YEDA, Kybka obnagatenen kybkos, Cynepkybka YEPA, Kybka
NHTepToTO 1 MexkoHTUHeHTanbHoro Kyboka. [JaHHble no Kybky spmapok n Cynepkybky 1972 roga He yyTeHbl, Tak
KaK 9TV TYpHMPbI He NpoBoAunuce nogd arngon YE®PA. Ctatuctuka knybHoro yemnuoHata Mupa PUDA Takke He

yyTeHa.

Pedcdepu maTtua

MY: O6uwee konnyecTBO MaT4yeln B OCHOBHON ceTke Jlure YemnuoHoB YE®DA, Ha KoTopbix paboTan apbuTtp HaumHas ¢
ce3oHa 1992/93. Matuu B kayecTBe 4YeTBepTOro cyabu He yunTbiBatoTcs. OdurunanbHas ctatuctika TypHupa.

YE®A: KonnyecTBO MaTt4yel, Ha KOTopbIx paboTtan apbutp B TypHupax nog arugon YEO®A, Bkniovas Bce BCTpeuun
OTOOPOYHBbIX payHAOB. MaTum, Ha KOTOpbIX pedhepu Ycnuncsa YeTBepTbIM Cyaben, He yuuTbiBatoTca. OduumansHas

CTaTUCTUKA.

TypHUpLI

TypHupbI ansa knyooB
J4: Jlura yemnmoHoB

K4: Kybok eBponeinckmx 4eMnmoHoB

JE: Jlurn EBponbl YEDA
KY: Ky6ok YEDA

KOK: Kybok obnagartenei kyGkoB

CK: Cynepkybok YEPA
KW: Ky6ok NHTepTOTO
KA: Kybok Apmapok

JTanbl COpeBHOBAHUN

TypHUpbI ANA COOPHbLIX

YE: YemnunoHat EBponbl

YM: YemnuoHaT mmpa GUDA

KK: Kybok koHeaepaumn

ToB: ToBapuLiecke maTtum

To[21: ToBapuLeckme MaTtym MOMNOOEXHbIX COOPHBLIX
021: Yemnuonat EBponbl cpean monogexu go 21 roga
K017: YE cpeam toHowen oo 17 net

K016: YE cpeam toHowwen oo 16 net

K019: YE cpeau toHowewn o 19 net

K018: YE cpeau toHowewn oo 18 net

KYM: YemnuoHaT Mypa cpeam XeHLWWH

XYE: YE cpeam xeHwWmH

Opyrrne cokpalieHus

®: duHan

1r3: MepBbIi rpynnoBon
aTan

30P: TpeTtunit oTOOPOUHBIN
payHA

3K: Tpetui kpyr

MP: NpepBaputenbHbIv
payHn

1/8: 1/8 punHana

1/16: 1/16 cpnHana

1-1: MepBbIN MaTy

2-14: OTBETHbIN MaTy
CM: CTbikoBbIE MaT4n
M/WN: Mepeurposka
CTM: CTblkOBbIE MATUK

F3: N'pynnoBow aTan

2I'3: Bropon rpynnoBow
aTan

1K: MepBbIvi kpyr

2K: Btopon kpyr

1/8: 1/8 dmHana

1/2: NonydwuHan

1/4: YeTtBepTbdurHan

OP: OTOOpOYHbIV payHA
10P: NepBbIi OTOOPOUHBIN
payHA

20P: Btopow oT60poYHbIN
payHn

®dY: duHanbHasa Yactb
AP: OnuTHbIN payHg

3M: MaTu 3a TpeTbe MecTo
F3-®T: pynnosown atan -
@PurHaNbHbIN TYPHUP

MeH.: NMeHanbTn

Ne: Homep

Br: lNobeauTtenb onpeaenex
Mo KONM4ecTBY 3abUTbIX Ha
Bble3/e rosioB

o6y O6wwun cyet

(oon. Bp.): B
OOMONTHUTENbHOE BPEMS
alr: Astoron

M: MNeHanbTn

W: CbirpaHHble MaTyum W: Urpel
Mec.: MecTo TypH.: TypHUp
O: Oukmn H: Huubn

KK: YoaneH (npsamas OP: Oata poxaeHus

KpacHas kapTouka) pe3.: Pesynbtar

OB: JononHutensHoe Bpems Cepl: "CepebpsHbin ron”

Mr: MNponyLeHHble ronsl X: PesynbtaTt maTtya
onpegerneH xxpebvem

3I: 3abuTble ronbl B: MNobeabl

3onrl: "3onoton ron" XK: MNpenynpexaeH (kentas
KapTouka)

M: MopaxeHus XIK: YpaneH (oBe xenTtbix
KapTO4KMn)

Ipa.: MpaxxgaHcTBO
Tn: TEXHUYECKOE NopaxeHne

H/N: Henb3sa npumeHuTb
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Mapu CeH-XepmeH - BapcenoHa BtopHuk 30 ceHTabps 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 MecTHoe Bpemsi)

MaTtepuans! ons npeccbl 0 MaTye Mapk-ge-MpeHc, Mapwx
CraTucrtuka

-: Irpok 3ameHeH +: Arpok Bbilwesn Ha 3aMeHy

*: rpok yoaneH +/-; BblleALWwnn Ha 3aMeHy 1 3aTEM 3aMEHEHHbIV UrPOK

CocTtaBbl KOMaHA

OW: OucunnnuHapHasa nHpopmaums

*: MponycTUT mMaTty, ecriv nony4mT KapTouKy

O: OucksanuduumnposaH

KeJ14: KonnyecTtBo NnpoBeAeHHbIX MaTyen B OTOOPOYHbIX 3Tanax v payHae nnen-odd Jivrm yemnmoHo YE®DA storo
cesoHa

J14: KonnyecTtBo npoBeAeHHbIX MaTyen B 3TOM ce3oHe Jlnrm yemnmoHoB YEDA oT Hayana rpynnoBoro atana u 4o
TeKyLero Typa

NY: KonnyecTtBo npoBefeHHbIX MaTyen B Jlure yemnuoHoB YE®A ¢ ce3oHa 1992/93, oT rpynnosoro atana Ao
duHana

YE®A: KonnuecTBo NpoBeAeHHbIX MaT4el BO BCeX KyOHbIX TypHupax YEDA, Bkntovas oTOOpoYHbIe aTanbl
Oucknamaumsa: YEDA co Bcel TaTenbHOCTbIO NOAXOAUT K MHpopMaumm, cogepxallencs B JaHHOM JOKYMEHTE Ha
MOMEHT nybnnKaumm, ogHaKo He HECET HMKAKOW OTBETCTBEHHOCTU, B TOM YMCe 1 Nepen TPETbUMU NuLamu, 3a ero
TOYHOCTb, MOJSIHOTY M AOCTOBEPHOCTb. Taknum obpasom, YEDA He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a UCMOSb30BaHNE UK
WHTepnpeTauuio NpuBeAeHHON 3aeck MHpopmaumu. [JononHutenbHas nHopmaumsa goctynHa B pasgene UEFA.com,
NOCBSILLEHHOM pernamMeHTy Jlurm 4eMnuoHoB.
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Paris Saint-Germain - FC Barcelona Tuesday 30 September 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 local time)
Match press kit Parc des Princes, Paris

Previous meetings

Head to Head
UEFA Champions League

Date Stage Match Result Venue Goalscorers
10/04/2013 QF FC Barjcelona - Paris Saint- .1-1 Barcelona Pedro Rodriguez 71;
Germain agg: 3-3 ag Pastore 50
Ibrahimovié 79,
02/04/2013 QF Paris Saint-Germain - FC 50 Paris Matuidi .90+4; MeSSI
Barcelona 38, Xavi Hernandez
89 (P)

UEFA Cup Winners' Cup
Date Stage Match Result Venue Goalscorers

14/05/1997 ~ F [ C Barcelona - Paris Saint- 10 Rotterdam Ronaldo 37 (P)
Germain

UEFA Champions League

Date Stage Match Result Venue Goalscorers
Paris Saint-Germain - FC 2-1 . Rai 72, Guérin 83;
15/03/1995 QF Barcelona agg: 3-2 Paris Bakero 49
01/03/1995 QF FC Bar.celona - Paris Saint- 1-1 Barcelona Korneev 48; Weah 57
Germain
Home Away Final Total
PdWDLPAIAWDULPAWDLPAWD L GF GA
Paris Saint-Germain 2 110 2 0201 001 5131 6 6
FC Barcelona 2 020 2 0111 1005 131 6 6

Paris Saint-Germain - Record versus clubs from opponents' country
UEFA Champions League

Date Stage Match Result Venue Goalscorers
06/03/2013 R16  ars Saint-Germain - Valencia 11 Paris Lavezzi 66; Jonas 55
CF agg: 3-2
12/02/2013 R16 Valen0|_a CF - Paris Saint- 1-2 Valencia Rami 90; Lavezzi 10,
Germain Pastore 43

UEFA Europa League
Date Stage Match Result Venue Goalscorers
Pastore 21, Bodmer

Paris Saint-Germain - Athletic 41, Ifigo Pérez 85

14/12/2011 GS Club 4-2 Paris (og), Hoarau 90 (P);
Aurtenetxe 3, David
Lopez 55

20/09/2011 GS Athletic Club - Paris Saint- 2.0 Bilbao Gabilondo 20,

Germain Susaeta 45
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Paris Saint-Germain - FC Barcelona
Match press kit

Tuesday 30 September 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 local time)
Parc des Princes, Paris

UEFA Europa League

Date Stage Match

02/12/2010 GS Paris Saint-Germain - Sevilla FC

16/09/2010 GS Sevilla FC - Paris Saint-Germain

UEFA Cup

Date Stage Match

Paris Saint-Germain - Real

27/11/2008 GS Racing Club

UEFA Champions League

Date Stage Match

RC Deportivo La Coruia - Paris

07/03/2001 Saint-Germain

2ndGS

Paris Saint-Germain - RC
Deportivo La Coruna

21/11/2000 2ndGS
UEFA Cup Winners' Cup
Match

Paris Saint-Germain - RC
Deportivo La Corufia

Date Stage
18/04/1996 SF

RC Deportivo La Corufia - Paris

04/04/1996 SF Saint-Germain

UEFA Cup Winners' Cup

Date Stage Match
Paris Saint-Germain - Real
15/03/1994 QF Madrid CF
03/03/1994 qF  RealMadrid CF - Paris Saint-
Germain
UEFA Cup
Date Stage Match

Paris Saint-Germain - Real

18/03/1993 QF Madrid CF

Real Madrid CF - Paris Saint-

02/03/1993 QF .
Germain

Result

4-2

0-1

Result

2-2

Result

4-3

1-3

Result
1-0
agg: 2-0

0-1

Result
1-1
agg: 2-1

Result

agg: 5-4

3-1

Venue Goalscorers
Bodmer 17, Hoarau

Paris 20, 47, Nené 45;
Kanouté 32, 36

Seville Nené 75

Venue Goalscorers
Kezman 5, Luyindula

Paris 32; Traoré 40 (og),
Colsa 55

Venue Goalscorers
Pandiani 57, 76, 84,

La Coruna Tristan 60; Okocha
29, Laurent Leroy 43,
55
Algerino 37; Naybet

Paris 64, Flores 70, Makaay
90

Venue Goalscorers

Paris Loko 58

La Coruna Djorkaeff 90

Venue Goalscorers

. Raymundo 51;

Paris Butraguefio 20

Madrid Weah 32

Venue Goalscorers

Weah 33, Ginola 81,
Paris Valdo 87, Kombouaré
90; Zamorano 90

Butraguefio 31,
Zamorano 34, Michel
89 (P); Ginola 49

Madrid

FC Barcelona - Record versus clubs from opponents' country
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Paris Saint-Germain - FC Barcelona

Match press kit

Tuesday 30 September 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 local time)
Parc des Princes, Paris

UEFA Champions League

Date Stage
11/03/2009 R16
24/02/2009 R16

UEFA Champions League

Date Stage

27/11/2007 GS

19/09/2007 GS

UEFA Champions League

Date Stage

23/10/2001 GS

10/10/2001 GS

UEFA Champions League

Date Stage
13/04/1994 GS
08/12/1993 GS

UEFA Cup Winners' Cup

Date Stage

03/10/1984 R1

19/09/1984 R1

UEFA Cup

Date Stage

03/10/1973 R1

19/09/1973 R1

Paris Saint-Germain
FC Barcelona

Match Result Venue Goalscorers
Henry 25, 27, Messi
FC Barcelona - Olympique 5-2 Barcelona 40, Eto'o 43, Keita
Lyonnais agg: 6-3 90+5; Makoun 44,
Juninho 48
Olympique Lyonnais - FC 1-1 Lyon Juninho 7; Henry 67
Barcelona
Match Result Venue Goalscorers
Olympique Lyonnais - FC 50 Lvon Juninho 7, 80 (P);
Barcelona y Iniesta 3, Messi 58 (P)
FC Barcelona - Olympique Clerc 21 (0g), Messi
Lyonnais 30 Barcelona 82, Henry 90+1
Match Result Venue Goalscorers
. . Luyindula 66, Carriere
gl‘yrr:m:‘]‘: Lyonnais - FC 2-3 Lyon 88; Kluivert 9, Rivaldo
18, Gerard 90+4
FC Bargelona - Olympique 2.0 Barcelona Kluivert 78, Rivaldo
Lyonnais 87 (P)
Match Result Venue Goalscorers
AS Monaco FC - FC Barcelona 0-1 Monaco Stoichkov 13
FC Barcelona - AS Monaco FC 2-0 Barcelona Beguiristain 16, 27
Match Result Venue Goalscorers
14 Carrasco 33; Kurbos
FC Barcelona - FC Metz 204: 5-6 Barcelona 37, 56, 86, Tente
99- Sanchez 38 (0g)
Kurbos 44, Rohr 85
Longueville-lés- (P); Sonor 12 (og),
FC Metz - FC Barcelona 2-4 metz Schuster 47, Calderé
53, Carrasco 63
Match Result Venue Goalscorers
. 2-0 Sotil 21, Diaz
FC Barcelona - OGC Nice agg: 2-3 Barcelona Sanchez 62
OGC Nice - FC Barcelona 3-0 Nice \7/§n Dijk 4, Molitor 66,
Home Away Final Total

PdWDLPAdWDLPAWDLPAWD L GF GA
07 541 9 4 2 3 1 001 20 9 6 5 33 28
8 521 8 332 1 10017 9 5 3 32 22
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Paris Saint-Germain - FC Barcelona Tuesday 30 September 2014 - 20.45CET (20.45 local time)
Match press kit Parc des Princes, Paris

Match background

Laurent Blanc faces one of his former clubs as his Paris Saint-Germain side host FC Barcelona in Group F.

Previous meetings
» Barcelona beat Paris on away goals after two draws — 2-2 at Parc des Princes, 1-1 at the Camp Nou — in the
2012/13 UEFA Champions League quarter-finals.

* The lineups in Paris on 2 April 2013 were:

Paris: Sirigu, Jallet, Alex, Thiago Silva, Maxwell, Beckham (Verratti 70), Matuidi, Lucas, Pastore (Gameiro 76),
Ibrahimovi¢, Lavezzi (Ménez 66).

Barcelona: Valdés, Daniel Alves, Piqué, Mascherano (Bartra 84), Alba, Xavi, Busquets, Iniesta, Sanchez, Messi
(Fabregas 46), Villa (Tello 81).

 Barcelona's only win in five games against Paris was the 1-0 triumph in the 1996/97 UEFA Cup Winners' Cup final.
Luis Enrique played for Barcelona but Blanc, then a Barga player, did not feature in the final.

* The Parisian club's only victory was a 2-1 home success in the 1994/95 UEFA Champions League quarter-finals (3-
2 agg).

Match background

Paris
» The French champions are looking for their first Group F victory after an opening draw at AFC Ajax (1-1).

» They are unbeaten in 29 European home games (19 wins, 10 draws) dating back to a 4-2 loss to Hapoel Tel-Aviv FC
in the UEFA Cup group stage in November 2006.

* Blanc's men won four of their five home games in the 2013/14 competition, beating SL Benfica (3-0), Olympiacos FC
(2-1), Bayer 04 Leverkusen (2-1) and Chelsea FC (3-1).

» Their home record against Spanish visitors is W5 D4 L1. That solitary loss was a 3-1 defeat by RC Deportivo La
Coruia in the 2000/01 UEFA Champions League second group stage.

Barcelona

* Barcelona had an opening home victory over APOEL FC (1-0) but they have lost four and won just two of their last
eight UEFA Champions League away games — at Celtic FC (1-0) on matchday two last season and Manchester City
FC (2-0) in the round of 16.

* Barcelona's record away to French sides is W3 D3 L2.

» They last won on French soil at Olympique Lyonnais in the 2001/02 first group stage, Xavi Hernandez appearing in a
3-2 victory.

Coach and player links
* Blanc and Luis Enrique played together at the Camp Nou during the former's solitary campaign there (1996/97).

* Luis Enrique was in the Real Madrid CF side knocked out of Europe two years in a row by Paris: first in the 1992/93
UEFA Cup quarter-finals (3-1 h, 1-4 a), then in the 1993/94 UEFA Cup Winners' Cup quarter-finals (0-1 h, 1-1 a).

* Blanc was in charge of the France side beaten 2-0 by Spain in the UEFA EURO 2012 quarter-finals. Jordi Alba,
Sergio Busquets, Gerard Piqué, Xavi, Andrés Iniesta and Pedro Rodriguez all featured.

* Zlatan Ibrahimovi¢ spent 2009/10 at Barcelona, winning four trophies and scoring 16 goals in 29 Liga outings.

» Academy product Thiago Motta made 96 Liga appearances for Barcelona, scoring six goals. He won two Spanish
titles and was an unused substitute for their 2006 UEFA Champions League final win.

» Maxwell made 57 Liga appearances for Barcelona (2009-12) and won two league titles but was not involved in the
2011 UEFA Champions League final.

* lvan Rakiti¢ lost 3-1 with Croatia against David Luiz and Thiago Silva's Brazil in the 2014 FIFA World Cup opening
match.

* Luiz scored a goal and put a penalty past Claudio Bravo to help Brazil beat Chile on spot kicks after a 1-1 draw in
the World Cup round of 16.

+ Silva headed an added-time equaliser for AC Milan in a 2-2 draw at Barcelona on the opening night of the 2011/12
UEFA Champions League.

* Yohan Cabaye, Lucas Digne and Blaise Matuidi played in France's 1-0 home friendly victory over a Spain side
including Busquets and Pedro on 4 September.


http://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2013/matches/round=2000349/match=2009602/index.html
http://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2013/matches/round=2000349/match=2009604/index.html
http://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2015/matches/round=2000548/match=2014310/index.html
http://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2015/matches/round=2000548/match=2014309/index.html
http://www.uefa.com/uefachampionsleague/season=2012/matches/round=2000263/match=2007575/index.html
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* Marc Bartra and Martin Montoya helped Spain win the 2013 UEFA European Under-21 Championship final 4-2
against Marco Verratti's Italy.

» Motta, Salvatore Sirigu and Gregory van der Wiel have lost major finals against Spain — Motta and unused substitute
Sirigu with Italy (0-4, UEFA EURO 2012) and Van der Wiel with the Netherlands (0-1, 2010 World Cup).

Match facts

Paris

 Jean-Christophe Bahebeck marked only his third league start for Paris with the equaliser on Saturday as the capital
club were held 1-1 at Toulouse FC.

* Paris are ten games unbeaten in 2014/15 having kicked off their campaign on 2 August with a 2-0 victory in the
domestic Super Cup against French Cup holders EA Guingamp.

« Paris have won just two of their last ten away games, dating back to the start of April.

« Ibrahimovi¢ was Ligue 1 top scorer in each of the last two seasons, registering 56 times in 67 appearances in all. He
has five in as many top-flight outings this term.

« Ibrahimovi¢ has missed the last two games with a left heel problem. Ezequiel Lavezzi sat out the Toulouse game
with a hamstring injury.

» George Weah is Paris' club record scorer in the UEFA Champions League with 15 goals. Ibrahimovi¢ has 13 for the
club.

« Paris captain Silva has not played this term after injuring his right thigh in a 2-1 pre-season friendly victory over SSC
Napoli on 11 August.

« Ibrahimovi¢ became Sweden's highest scorer — overtaking Sven Rydell (49) — with two goals in a 2-0 win against
Estonia on 3 September. He won his 100th cap five days later in a 1-1 draw in Austria.

Barcelona

» Neymar scored his first hat-trick of the season as Barcelona overwhelmed Granada CF 6-0 at the Camp Nou on
Saturday.

» Two goals for Lionel Messi took him to 401 for club and country.
 Xavi Hernandez made his first Liga start of the season on Saturday.

» Barcelona have not conceded a goal in seven matches this season. Including the final game of last term, their
defence has not been breached in 671 minutes.

» The Azulgrana's perfect record this campaign ended when they drew 0-0 at Malaga CF on 24 September, a match in
which Barcelona failed to register a shot on target. Douglas made his Barcelona debut against Malaga.

* Munir El Haddadi, the top scorer in the inaugural UEFA Youth League last season, marked his senior Barcelona
debut with a goal as Luis Enrique began his reign with a 3-0 Liga win against Elche CF on 24 August. Sandro
Ramirez, another academy graduate taking his Barcelona bow, struck the only goal at Villarreal CF a week later.

» El Haddadi made his Under-21 and senior international debuts for Spain against Hungary and FYROM respectively
on 4 and 8 September.
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Squad list
Paris Saint-Germain
Current season All-time
UCLQ UCL League UCL UEFA
No. Player Nat. DoB Age D PId Gls Pid Gis Pld Gls Pid GiIs Pld Gls
Goalkeepers
1 Nicolas Douchez FRA 22/04/1980 34 - - - - - - - - - 20 -
16 Mike Maignan FRA 03/07/1995 19 - - - - - - - - - - -
30 Salvatore Sirigu ITA 12/01/1987 27 - - - 1 - 8 - 21 - 26 -
40 Mory Diaw FRA 22/06/1993 21 - - - - - - - - - - -
Defenders
2 Thiago Silva BRA 22/09/1984 30 - - - - - 1 - 36 3 36 3
5 Marquinhos BRA 14/05/1994 20 - - - 1 - 7 1 9 3 9
6 Zoumana Camara FRA 03/04/1979 3 - - - - - 2 1 6 - 33 -
17 Maxwell BRA 27/08/1981 33 - - - 1 - 3 - 72 - 80 1
19 Serge Aurier ClV 24/12/1992 29 - - - - - 4 - - - - -
21 Lucas Digne FRA 20/07/1993 219 - - - - - &5 - 7 - 9 1
23 Gregory van der Wiel NED 03/02/1988 26 - - - 1 - &5 - 24 1 53
32 David Luiz BRA 22/04/1987 27 - - - 1 - 6 - 34 3 64 6
Midfielders
4 Yohan Cabaye FRA 14/01/1986 28 - - - - - 6 - 12 1 49 4
7 Lucas BRA 13/08/1992 22 - - - 1 - 8 2 15 - 15 -
8 Thiago Motta ITA 28/08/1982 32 - - - 1 - 7 - 59 5 68 6
14 Blaise Matuidi FRA 09/04/1987 27 - - - 1 - 6 - 19 3 32 3
20 Clément Chantéme FRA 11/09/1987 27 - - - - - 3 - 6 - 37 2
24 Marco Verratti ITA 05/11/1992 29 - - - 1 - 7 - 18 - 18 -
25 Adrien Rabiot FRA 03/04/1995 19 - - - - - - - 7 - 7 -
27 Javier Pastore ARG 20/06/1989 25 - - - 1 - 8 - 17 4 30 7
Forwards
9 Edinson Cavani URU 14/02/1987 27 - - - 1 1 8 3 17 10 36 24
10 Zlatan Ibrahimovié SWE 03/10/1981 32 - - - 1 - 5 5 104 41 113 44
15 Jean-Christophe Bahebeck FRA 01/05/1993 219 - - - - - 4 1 - - 6 1
22 Ezequiel Lavezzi ARG 03/05/1985 29 - - - 1 - 5 - 28 9 40 12
Coach

- Laurent Blanc FRA 19/11/1965 48 - - - 1 - - - 27 - 37 -
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FC Barcelona

Current season All-time

UCLQ UCL League UCL UEFA
No. Player Nat. DoB Age D PId Gls Pid Gis Pld Gls Pid Gis PIld Gls
Goalkeepers
1 Marc-André ter Stegen GER 30/04/1992 22 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 10 -
13 Claudio Bravo ESP 13/04/1983 31 - - - - - 6 - 5 - 7 -
25 Jordi Masip ESP 03/01/1989 25 - - - - - - - - - - -
34 Fabrice Ondoa CMR 24/12/1995 18 - - - - - - - - - - -
Defenders
2 Martin Montoya ESP 14/04/1991 23 - - - - - 1 - 6 6
3 Gerard Piqué ESP 02/02/1987 27 - - - 1 1 3 - 64 9 67 9
14 Javier Mascherano ARG 08/06/1984 30 - - - - - 4 - 66 - 79
15 Marc Bartra ESP 15/01/1991 23 - - - 1 - 3 - 13 - 13 -
16 Douglas BRA 06/08/1990 24 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
18 Jordi Alba ESP 21/03/1989 25 - - - - - &5 - 20 2 35 3
21 Adriano BRA 26/10/1984 29 - - - 1 - 2 - 35 1 71 7
22 Daniel Alves BRA 06/05/1983 31 - - - 1 - 4 - 70 7 113 9
23 Thomas Vermaelen BEL 14/11/1985 28 - - - - - - - 28 1 51 2
24 Jérémy Mathieu FRA 29/10/1983 30 - - - - - 5 - 14 - 59 4
28 Alejandro Grimaldo ESP 20/09/1995 19 - - - - - - - - - - -
32 Edgar lé POR 01/05/1994 20 - - - - - - - - - - -
33 Diawandou Diagné SEN 28/07/1994 20 - - - - - = = - - - -
Midfielders
4 Ivan Rakiti¢ CRO 10/03/1988 26 - - - - - 6 2 12 - 49 4
5 Sergio Busquets ESP 16/07/1988 26 - - - - - 6 - 57 4 59 4
6 Xavi Hernandez ESP 25/01/1980 34 - - - 1 - 3 - 142 11 164 13
8 Andrés Iniesta ESP 11/05/1984 30 - - - 1 - 4 - 97 10 104 10
12 Rafinha ESP 12/02/1993 21 - - - 1 - 2 - 3 - 3 -
20 Sergi Roberto ESP 07/02/1992 22 - - - 1 - 3 - 8 1 8 1
26 Sergi Samper ESP 20/01/1995 19 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
30 Alen Halilovi¢ CRO 18/06/199%6 18 - - - - - - - 3 - 11 -
Forwards
7 Pedro Rodriguez ESP 28/07/1987 27 - - - - - 5 1 51 15 54 16
9 Luis Suarez URU 24/01/1987 27 - - - - - - - 5 1 42 21
10 Lionel Messi ARG 24/06/1987 27 - - - 1 - 6 5 87 67 90 68
11 Neymar BRA 05/02/1992 22 - - - 1 - 5 6 11 4 11 4
27 Adama Traoré ESP 25/01/199%6¢ 18 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
29 Sandro Ramirez ESP 09/07/1995 19 - - - 1 - &6 2 1 - 1 -
31 Munir El Haddadi ESP 01/09/1995 19 - - - 1 - &5 1 1 - 1 -
Coach

- Luis Enrique ESP 08/05/1970 44 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
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Head coach

Paris Saint-Germain: Laurent Blanc

Date of birth: 19 November 1965

Nationality: French

Playing career: Montpellier Hérault SC, Napoli SSC, Nimes Olympique SC, AS Saint-Etienne, AJ Auxerre, FC
Barcelona, Olympique de Marseille, FC Internazionale Milano, Manchester United FC

Coaching career: FC Girondins de Bordeaux, France, Paris Saint-Germain

» The defender's 20-year club career brought a French Cup win with Montpellier in 1990, a 1996 league and cup
double with Auxerre, the 1997 UEFA Cup Winners' Cup with Barcelona and a Premier League title with United just
before retirement in 2003.

» Nicknamed Le Président on account of his authority, elegance and leadership. Famous for 'good luck' kiss on
goalkeeper Fabien Barthez's bald head before kick-offs, he won the 1998 FIFA World Cup on home soil after scoring
France's golden goal winner against Paraguay in the last 16, but missed the Paris final after being sent off in the semi-
final.

* Helped France win UEFA EURO 2000, scoring against Denmark in the group stage, before retiring from international
football that year with 97 caps and 16 goals.

 Spent four years gaining coaching qualifications before taking charge of Bordeaux in June 2007. His team finished
second in his first season and won a championship and League Cup double in 2009. Guided Bordeaux to the 2009/10
UEFA Champions League quarter-finals before succeeding Raymond Domenech as France coach that summer.

» Blanc's France lost their first two games but then went 23 matches unbeaten prior to two losses at UEFA EURO
2012, the second in the quarter-finals against Spain. He subsequently left his post as national-team coach but
returned to management when stepping into Carlo Ancelotti's shoes at Paris in June 2013, winning Ligue 1 and the
League Cup in his first season.

FC Barcelona: Luis Enrique

Date of birth: 8 May 1970

Nationality: Spanish

Playing career: Real Sporting de Gijon, Real Madrid CF, FC Barcelona
Coaching career: FC Barcelona B, AS Roma, RC Celta de Vigo, FC Barcelona

» Known for his versatility, Luis Enrique spent the bulk of his playing career with Spain's two most successful clubs
having started out at hometown side Sporting Gijon.

» Won the Liga and Copa del Rey with Madrid and Barcelona — whom he surprisingly joined on a free transfer from the
Merengues in 1996 — and the UEFA Cup Winners' Cup and UEFA Super Cup at the Camp Nou, where he played
under, among others, Sir Bobby Robson, Louis van Gaal and Frank Rijkaard.

» A scorer of 12 goals in 57 appearances for Spain and an Olympic gold medallist on home soil in 1992, Enrique
moved into coaching with Barcelona B in 2008, succeeding his former Azulgrana team-mate Josep Guardiola.

» Appointed coach of Roma in June 2011 but held the post for just one season after a disappointing campaign in
which the capital club lost in the UEFA Europa League play-offs to SK Slovan Bratislava and finished outside the
European qualification places in Serie A.

* Resurfaced at Celta in summer 2013, leading the Galician side to a ninth-place finish in the Liga in his only season in
charge. Left in May 2014 and was soon announced as Gerardo Martino's replacement at Barcelona on a two-year
contract.
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Match officials

Referee

Assistant referees
Additional assistant referees
Fourth official

UEFA Delegate

UEFA Referee observer

Nicola Rizzoli (ITA)

Renato Faverani (ITA) , Andrea Stefani (ITA)
Daniele Orsato (ITA) , Paolo Mazzoleni (ITA)
Riccardo Di Fiore (ITA)

Campbell Ogilvie (SCO)

Vitor Melo Pereira (POR)

Referee
UEFA
Name Date of birth Champions UEFA matches
League
matches
Nicola Rizzoli 05/10/1971 33 70

Nicola Rizzoli

Referee since: 1988
First division: 2001
FIFA badge: 2007

Tournaments: 2014 FIFA World Cup, 2013 FIFA U-20 World Cup, UEFA EURO 2012, 2011 FIFA Club World Cup

Finals

2014 FIFA World Cup

2013 UEFA Champions League

2010 UEFA Europa League

UEFA Champions League matches involving teams from the two countries
involved in this match

Date Competition Stage
04/11/2008 UCL GS
25/08/2009 UCL PO
30/09/2009 UCL GS
10/03/2010 UCL R16
24/08/2010 UCL PO
14/09/2010 UCL GS
20/10/2010 UCL GS
24/11/2010 UCL GS
16/02/2011 UCL R16
13/04/2011 UCL QF
28/09/2011 UCL GS
02/11/2011 UCL GS
23/11/2011 UCL GS
13/03/2013 UCL R16
02/10/2013 UCL GS
05/11/2013 UCL GS
30/04/2014 UCL SF

Home Away
Olympique de Marseille PSV Eindhoven
RSC Anderlecht Olympique Lyonnais
FC Porto Club Atlético de Madrid
Real Madrid CF Olympique Lyonnais
Sevilla FC SC Braga
FC Barcelona Panathinaikos FC
Rangers FC Valencia CF
FC Schalke 04 Olympique Lyonnais
Arsenal FC FC Barcelona
Tottenham Hotspur FC Real Madrid CF
Valencia CF Chelsea FC
Olympique Lyonnais Real Madrid CF
Olympique de Marseille Olympiacos FC
Malaga CF FC Porto
Paris Saint-Germain SL Benfica
Real Sociedad de Futbol Manchester United FC
Chelsea FC Club Atlético de Madrid

Result

3-0
1-3
2-0
1-1
3-4
5-1
1-1
3-0
2-1
0-1
1-1
0-2
0-1
2-0
3-0
0-0
1-3

Venue
Marseille
Bruxelles

Porto
Madrid
Seville

Barcelona
Glasgow

Gelsenkirchen

London
London
Valencia
Lyon
Marseille
Malaga
Paris

San Sebastian

London

Other matches involving teams from either of the two countries involved in
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this match

Date Competition Stage Home Away Result Venue
21/07/2007 uic R3 ACF Gloria 1922 Bistrita Club Atlético de Madrid ~ 2-1 Bistrita
25/10/2007 UEL GS FC Basel 1893 Stade Rennais FC 1-0 Basel
06/12/2007 UEL GS Aalborg BK Getafe CF 1-2 Aalborg
19/07/2008 uIC R3 Stade Rennais FC SC Tavriya Simferopol 1-0 Rennes
04/11/2008 UCL GS Olympique de Marseille PSV Eindhoven 3-0 Marseille
25/08/2009 UCL PO RSC Anderlecht Olympique Lyonnais 1-3 Bruxelles
30/09/2009 UCL GS FC Porto Club Atlético de Madrid ~ 2-0 Porto
10/03/2010 UCL R16 Real Madrid CF Olympique Lyonnais 1-1 Madrid
18/03/2010 UEL R16 Liverpool FC LOSC Lille 3-0 Liverpool
12/05/2010 UEL Final Club Atlético de Madrid Fulham FC 2-1 Hamburg
24/08/2010 UCL PO Sevilla FC SC Braga 3-4 Seville
14/09/2010 UCL GS FC Barcelona Panathinaikos FC 5-1 Barcelona
20/10/2010 UCL GS Rangers FC Valencia CF 11 Glasgow
24/11/2010 UCL GS FC Schalke 04 Olympique Lyonnais 3-0 Gelsenkirchen
16/02/2011 UCL R16 Arsenal FC FC Barcelona 2-1 London
13/04/2011 UCL QF Tottenham Hotspur FC Real Madrid CF 0-1 London
28/09/2011 UCL GS Valencia CF Chelsea FC 1-1 Valencia
02/11/2011 UCL GS Olympique Lyonnais Real Madrid CF 0-2 Lyon
23/11/2011 UCL GS Olympique de Marseille Olympiacos FC 0-1 Marseille
05/04/2012 UEL QF Athletic Club FC Schalke 04 2-2 Bilbao
11/06/2012 EURO GS-FT France England 1-1 Donetsk
23/06/2012 EURO QF Spain France 2-0 Donetsk
13/03/2013 UCL R16 Malaga CF FC Porto 2-0 Malaga
02/10/2013 UCL GS Paris Saint-Germain SL Benfica 3-0 Paris
05/11/2013 UCL GS Real Sociedad de Futbol Manchester United FC 0-0 San Sebastian
30/04/2014 UCL SF Chelsea FC Club Atlético de Madrid  1-3 London
13/06/2014 wC GS-FT Spain Netherlands 1-5  Salvador De Bahia
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Fixtures and results

Paris Saint-Germain

Date Competition Opponent Result Goalscorers

08/08/2014 League Stade de Reims (A) D 2-2 Ibrahimovi¢ 7, 63
16/08/2014 League SC Bastia (H) w 2-0 Lucas 26, Cavani 57
22/08/2014 League Evian Thonon Gaillard FC (A) D 0-0

31/08/2014 League AS Saint-Etienne (H) w - E:f;er:i%g(og)’ Ibrahimovic 41, 62, 72,
13/09/2014 League Stade Rennais FC (A) D 1-1 Camara 43

17/09/2014 UCL AFC Ajax (A) D 1-1 Cavani 14

21/09/2014 League Olympique Lyonnais (H) D 1-1 Cavani 20

24/09/2014 League SM Caen (A) w 2-0 Lucas 18, Marquinhos 56
27/09/2014 League Toulouse FC (A) D 1-1 Bahebeck 33
30/09/2014 UCL FC Barcelona (H)

05/10/2014 League AS Monaco FC (H)

17/10/2014 League RC Lens (A)

21/10/2014 UCL APOEL FC (A)

FC Girondins de Bordeaux

25/10/2014 League
g (H)

01/11/2014 League FC Lorient (A)

05/11/2014 UCL APOEL FC (H)

09/11/2014 League Olympique de Marseille (H)
22/11/2014 League FC Metz (A)

25/11/2014 UCL AFC Ajax (H)

29/11/2014 League OGC Nice (H)

03/12/2014 League LOSC Lille (A)

06/12/2014 League FC Nantes (H)

10/12/2014 UCL FC Barcelona (A)
13/12/2014 League EA Guingamp (A)
20/12/2014 League Montpellier Hérault SC (H)
10/01/2015 League SC Bastia (A)

17/01/2015 League Evian Thonon Gaillard FC (H)
24/01/2015 League AS Saint-Etienne (A)
31/01/2015 League Stade Rennais FC (H)
07/02/2015 League Olympique Lyonnais (A)
14/02/2015 League SM Caen (H)

21/02/2015 League Toulouse FC (H)
28/02/2015 League AS Monaco FC (A)
07/03/2015 League RC Lens (H)

14/03/2015 League FC Girondins de Bordeaux (A)
21/03/2015 League FC Lorient (H)

04/04/2015 League Olympique de Marseille (A)
12/04/2015 League FC Metz (H)

18/04/2015 League OGC Nice (A)

25/04/2015 League LOSC Lille (H)

02/05/2015 League FC Nantes (A)
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Paris Saint-Germain
09/05/2015 League
16/05/2015 League
23/05/2015 League

Pos. Clubs

LOSC Lille

FC Metz
AS Saint-Etienne

OGC Nice
FC Nantes

T o © ® N o oA wN

Toulouse FC

AS Monaco FC
SM Caen

RC Lens

Stade Rennais FC
SC Bastia

FC Lorient
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Stade de Reims
EA Guingamp

N
o

FC Barcelona
Date
24/08/2014 League
31/08/2014 League
13/09/2014 League
17/09/2014 UCL

21/09/2014 League
24/09/2014 League
27/09/2014 League

30/09/2014 UCL
04/10/2014 League
18/10/2014 League
21/10/2014 UCL
25/10/2014 League
01/11/2014 League
05/11/2014 UCL
08/11/2014 League
23/11/2014 League

Paris Saint-Germain

Olympique Lyonnais

EA Guingamp (H)
Montpellier Hérault SC (A)
Stade de Reims (H)

Olympique de Marseille
FC Girondins de Bordeaux

Montpellier Hérault SC

Evian Thonon Gaillard FC

Competition Opponent

Elche CF (H)
Villarreal CF (A)
Athletic Club (H)
APOEL FC (H)

Levante UD (A)
Malaga CF (A)
Granada CF (H)

Paris Saint-Germain (A)

Rayo Vallecano de Madrid (A)
SD Eibar (H)

AFC Ajax (H)

Real Madrid CF (A)

RC Celta de Vigo (H)

AFC Ajax (A)

UD Almeria (A)

Sevilla FC (H)
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Goalscorers

3-0 Messi 42, 63, El Haddadi 46

1-0 S. Ramirez 82

2-0 Neymar 79, 84

1-0 Piqué 28

) Neymar 34, Rakiti¢ 44, S. Ramirez 57,

Pedro Rodriguez 64, Messi 77

0-0

Neymar 26, 45, 66, Rakiti¢ 43, Messi 62,

6-0 82
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FC Barcelona

25/11/2014 UCL APOEL FC (A)
30/11/2014 League Valencia CF (A)
07/12/2014 League RCD Espanyol (H)
10/12/2014 UCL Paris Saint-Germain (H)
14/12/2014 League Getafe CF (A)
21/12/2014 League Cérdoba CF (H)
04/01/2015 League Real Sociedad de Futbol (A)
11/01/2015 League Club Atlético de Madrid (H)
18/01/2015 League RC Deportivo La Corufia (A)
25/01/2015 League Elche CF (A)
01/02/2015 League Villarreal CF (H)
08/02/2015 League Athletic Club (A)
15/02/2015 League Levante UD (H)
22/02/2015 League Malaga CF (H)
01/03/2015 League Granada CF (A)
08/03/2015 League Rayo Vallecano de Madrid (H)
15/03/2015 League SD Eibar (A)
22/03/2015 League Real Madrid CF (H)
05/04/2015 League RC Celta de Vigo (A)
08/04/2015 League UD Almeria (H)
12/04/2015 League Sevilla FC (A)
19/04/2015 League Valencia CF (H)
26/04/2015 League RCD Espanyol (A)
29/04/2015 League Getafe CF (H)
03/05/2015 League Cérdoba CF (A)
10/05/2015 League Real Sociedad de Futbol (H)
17/05/2015 League Club Atlético de Madrid (A)
24/05/2015 League RC Deportivo La Corufia (H)
Pos. Clubs

1 FC Barcelona

2 Valencia CF

3 Club Atlético de Madrid

4 Sevilla FC

5 Real Madrid CF

6 RC Celta de Vigo

7 Villarreal CF

8 SD Eibar

9 Rayo Vallecano de Madrid

10 UD Almeria

11 Granada CF

12 RCD Espanyol

13 Malaga CF

14 Getafe CF

15 Real Sociedad de Futbol
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Pos.

16
17
18
19
20

Clubs

Athletic Club

RC Deportivo La Corufa
Elche CF

Levante UD

Cérdoba CF
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4 6 4
7 15 4
5 14 4
1 12 4
3 10 3
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Match-by-match lineups

Paris Saint-Germain

UEFA Champions League - Group stage
Group F

Club

FC Barcelona

AFC Ajax

Paris Saint-Germain

APOEL FC

Matchday 1 (17/09/2014)

AFC Ajax 1-1 Paris Saint-Germain
Goals: 0-1 Cavani 14, 1-1 Schone 74

Pld W
1 1
1 0
1 0
1 0

L

- O O o

GF GA Pts
1 0 3
1 1 1
1 1 1
0o 1 O

Paris Saint-Germain: Sirigu, Marquinhos, Lucas (81 Lavezzi), Thiago Motta, Cavani, Ibrahimovi¢, Matuidi, Maxwell,

Van der Wiel, Verratti (81 Pastore), David Luiz

Matchday 2 (30/09/2014)
Paris Saint-Germain-FC Barcelona

Matchday 3 (21/10/2014)
APOEL FC-Paris Saint-Germain

Matchday 4 (05/11/2014)
Paris Saint-Germain-APOEL FC

Matchday 5 (25/11/2014)
Paris Saint-Germain-AFC Ajax

Matchday 6 (10/12/2014)
FC Barcelona-Paris Saint-Germain

FC Barcelona

UEFA Champions League - Group stage

Matchday 1 (17/09/2014)

FC Barcelona 1-0 APOEL FC
Goals: 1-0 Piqué 28

FC Barcelona: ter Stegen, Piqué, Xavi Hernandez (61 Iniesta), Messi, Neymar, Bartra, Sergi Roberto (79 Rafinha),

Adriano, Daniel Alves, Samper, El Haddadi (68 S. Ramirez)

Matchday 2 (30/09/2014)
Paris Saint-Germain-FC Barcelona

Matchday 3 (21/10/2014)
FC Barcelona-AFC Ajax

Matchday 4 (05/11/2014)
AFC Ajax-FC Barcelona

Matchday 5 (25/11/2014)
APOEL FC-FC Barcelona

Matchday 6 (10/12/2014)
FC Barcelona-Paris Saint-Germain
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Parc des Princes, Paris

Group Standings

Group A
Pos. Clubs
1 Juventus
Olympiacos FC

1
3 Club Atlético de Madrid
3

Malmo FF

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Group B

Pos. Clubs
Liverpool FC
Real Madrid CF
FC Basel 1893

W W = -

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Group C
Pos. Clubs
1 AS Monaco FC
FC Zenit

1
3 Bayer 04 Leverkusen
3

SL Benfica

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Group D
Pos. Clubs
1 Borussia Dortmund
2 Galatasaray AS
2 RSC Anderlecht
4 Arsenal FC

01/10/2014
01/10/2014

Group E

Pos. Clubs
1 AS Roma
1 FC Bayern Miinchen
3 Manchester City FC
3 PFC CSKA Moskva

PFC Ludogorets Razgrad

Malmé FF Olympiacos FC

Club Atlético de Madrid Juventus

FC Basel 1893 Liverpool FC

PFC Ludogorets Razgrad Real Madrid CF

FC Zenit AS Monaco FC
Bayer 04 Leverkusen SL Benfica

Arsenal FC Galatasaray AS
RSC Anderlecht Borussia Dortmund

GF GA Pts
0 3

B N N N v |
oo_\_\s
O O O o O
O N W DN

2 3
3 0
2 0
Malmo

Madrid

GF GA Pts
3

N N = v |
OOA_\E
O O o o O
= A o N
N O

3
0
0
Basel

Sofia

L GF GA Pts
0 3

- o o a0
© O =~ a2 3
O o o oo
-~ o o o
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0 3
1 0
2 0
St Petersburg

Leverkusen
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0 3

- o 2o a0
o o o -~ S
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London
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Group E

30/09/2014 Manchester City FC AS Roma
30/09/2014 PFC CSKA Moskva FC Bayern Miinchen

Group F

Pos.

1

2
2
4

Clubs

FC Barcelona

AFC Ajax

Paris Saint-Germain
APOEL FC

30/09/2014 Paris Saint-Germain FC Barcelona
30/09/2014 APOEL FC AFC Ajax

Group G

Pos.

_ A A

Clubs

Chelsea FC

FC Schalke 04

NK Maribor

Sporting Clube de Portugal

30/09/2014 Sporting Clube de Portugal Chelsea FC
30/09/2014 FC Schalke 04 NK Maribor

Group H

Pos.

1

2
2
4

Clubs

FC Porto

Athletic Club

FC Shakhtar Donetsk
FC BATE Borisov

30/09/2014 FC Shakhtar Donetsk FC Porto
30/09/2014 FC BATE Borisov Athletic Club

B N e N v |

Manchester

Moscow
W D L GF GA Pts
1 0 0 1 0 3
o 1 0 1 1 1
o 1 0 1 1 1
o o0 1 0 1 O

Paris

Nicosia
W D L GF GA Pts
o 1 0 1 1 1
o 1 0 1 1 1
o 1 0 1 1 1
o 1 0 1 1 1

Lisbon

Gelsenkirchen
W D L GF GA Pts
1 0 0 6 0 3
o 1 0 O 0 1
o 1 0 0 0 1
0O 0 1 0 6 O

Lviv

Borisov
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Competition facts

UEFA Champions League: Did you know?

* In 2012/13, Chelsea FC became the first defending champions to fail to get through a group stage since the UEFA
Champions League began. (This record, like the others, includes the seasons between 1999/2000 and 2002/03 that
featured a second group stage). In 1992/93, FC Barcelona were the reigning European Champion Clubs' Cup holders
and lost 4-3 on aggregate in the second round to PFC CSKA Moskva.

* No team has successfully defended the UEFA Champions League trophy with AC Milan (1989, 1990) the last club to
win consecutive European Cups. Milan (1994, 1995), AFC Ajax (1995, 1996), Juventus (1996, 1997) and Manchester
United FC (2008, 2009) have all returned to the UEFA Champions League final as holders only to lose.

» SS Lazio goalkeeper Marco Ballotta is the oldest player to compete in the UEFA Champions League having featured
against Real Madrid CF on matchday six in 2007/08 aged 43 years and 252 days. Alessandro Costacurta is the oldest
outfield player; the Milan defender was 40 years and 211 days when he played against AEK Athens FC in 2006/07.

 Francesco Totti is the oldest player to score in the competition, aged 38 years and 3 days, in AS Roma's 1-1 draw at
Manchester City FC on 30 September 2014. Ryan Giggs (37 years 290 days) was the previous record holder.

« Celestine Babayaro is the youngest player to have appeared; he was 16 years and 87 days when he started for RSC
Anderlecht against FC Steaua Bucuresti on 23 November 1994. He was sent off in the 37th minute.

« Peter Ofori-Quaye is the youngest player to have scored in the UEFA Champions League, aged 17 years and 195
days. He found the net in Olympiacos FC's 5-1 defeat at Rosenborg BK on 1 October 1997.

 Lionel Messi became the first player to score five goals in a match in Barcelona's 7-1 win against Bayer 04
Leverkusen on 7 March 2012. Ten players, including Messi, have scored four times in a game, most recently Zlatan
Ibrahimovic¢ for Paris Saint-Germain on matchday three in 2013/14.

* Cristiano Ronaldo set a new record for a UEFA Champions League stage with nine goals in 2013/14; Zlatan
Ibrahimovi¢ (2013/14), Ruud van Nistelrooy (2004/05), Filippo Inzaghi and Hernan Crespo (both 2002/03) managed
eight.

* Barcelona have finished as group winners on 15 occasions, one more than Manchester United.

» FC Bayern Minchen hold the record for successive wins in the UEFA Champions League proper with ten, from 2
April 2013 to 27 November 2013. That surpassed the previous mark of nine, set by Barcelona between 18 September
2002 and 18 February 2003. RSC Anderlecht's 12 straight defeats (10 December 2003 to 23 November 2005) is also
a competition record.

» Five teams have recorded six successive victories in a UEFA Champions League group stage: Milan (1992/93),
Paris Saint-Germain (1994/95), FC Spartak Moskva (1995/96), Barcelona (2002/03, first group stage) and Real
Madrid (2011/12).

« Sixteen teams have gone through a UEFA Champions League group stage without picking up a single point, most
recently Olympique de Marseille in 2013/14.

» Real Madrid scored 20 goals in the 2013/14 group stage, equalling the competition record held jointly by Manchester
United (1998/99) and Barcelona (2011/12). Barcelona scored 19 times in the 1999/2000 first group stage, a tally
matched by Real Madrid in 2012/13.

» Only RC Deportivo La Coruia (2004/05) and Maccabi Haifa FC (2009/10) have failed to score in a group stage.

» Dinamo Zagreb conceded 22 goals in the 2011/12 group stage, a new record that was equalled by FC Nordsjeelland
the following season. The previous highest total was 19, shared by MSK Zilina (2010/11), Debreceni VSC (2009/10),
FC Dynamo Kyiv (2007/08) and Ferencvarosi TC (1995/96).

* No team has ever gone through a UEFA Champions League group stage without conceding a goal. Milan (1992/93),
Ajax (1995/96), Juventus (1996/97 and 2004/05), Chelsea (2005/06), Liverpool FC (2005/06), Villarreal (2005/06) and
Manchester United (2010/11) all let in just one.

« Before their 3-1 win against Sporting Clube de Portugal on matchday six of the 2006/07 campaign, Spartak Moskva
went 22 games without a victory in the competition, a mark FC Steaua Bucuresti surpassed on matchday six in
2013/14.

 The lowest total for a team qualifying from the group stage is six points: FC Zenit in 2013/14. Since three points for a
win was introduced in 1995/96, seven teams had previously made it through with seven points: Legia Warszawa
(1995/96), Dynamo Kyiv (1999/2000), Liverpool (2001/02), FC Lokomotiv Moskva and eventual finalists Juventus
(both 2002/03) and Rangers FC and SV Werder Bremen (2005/06).
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» SSC Napoli failed to qualify from their group with 12 points in 2013/14, the highest total of any team not to reach the
next stage when the top two in each section progressed. Dynamo Kyiv (1999/2000), Borussia Dortmund (2002/03 —
both second group stage), PSV Eindhoven (2003/04), Olympiacos FC and Dynamo Kyiv (both 2004/05), SV Werder

Bremen (2006/07), Manchester City FC (2011/12), Chelsea FC and CFR 1907 Cluj (both 2012/13) and SL Benfica
(2013/14) all missed out with ten points.

* Only two teams have ever won the UEFA Champions League on home soil: Borussia Dortmund (1997, final in
Munich) and Juventus (1996, final in Rome), while Manchester United lost the 2011 final in London and 12 months
later Bayern were beaten in the showpiece in their own stadium, the Fuf3ball Arena Minchen.
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Team facts

Paris Saint-Germain
Formed: 1970
Nickname: PSG

UEFA club competition honours (runners-up in brackets)
* UEFA Cup Winners' Cup (1): 1996, (1997)

* UEFA Super Cup: (1996)

* UEFA Intertoto Cup (1): 2001

Domestic honours (most recent triumph in brackets)
League title: 4 (2014)

French Cup: 8 (2010)

French League Cup: 4 (2014)

Ten-year European record (UEFA Champions League unless indicated otherwise)
2013/14: quarter-finals

2012/13: quarter-finals

2011/12: UEFA Europa League group stage
2010/11: UEFA Europa League round of 16
2009/10: did not take part in UEFA club competition
2008/09: UEFA Cup quarter-finals

2007/08: did not take part in UEFA club competition
2006/07: UEFA Cup round of 16

2005/06: did not take part in UEFA club competition
2004/05: group stage

UEFA club competition

* Biggest home win

7-1: Paris v KAA Gent

01/08/01, UEFA Intertoto Cup semi-final second leg

* Biggest away win
0-5: Anderlecht v Paris
23/10/13, UEFA Champions League group stage

* Heaviest home defeat
1-6: Paris v Juventus
15/01/97, UEFA Super Cup final first leg

* Heaviest away defeat
5-1: FC Bayern Minchen v Paris
22/10/97, UEFA Champions League group stage

UEFA Champions League (group stage to final)
* Biggest home win

7-2: Paris v Rosenborg BK

24/10/00, first group stage

* Biggest away win
0-5: Anderlecht v Paris (see above for details)

* Heaviest home defeat
0-3: Paris v Chelsea FC
14/09/04, group stage

* Heaviest away defeat
5-1: FC Bayern Minchen v Paris (see above)

FC Barcelona
Formed: 1899
Nicknames: Azulgrana (Blue and Reds, Spanish), Blaugrana (Blue and Reds, Catalan)

UEFA club competition honours (runners-up in brackets)
» European Cup (4): (1961), (1986), 1992, (1994), 2006, 2009, 2011
* UEFA Cup Winners' Cup (4): (1969), 1979, 1982, 1989, (1991), 1997
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* UEFA Super Cup (4): (1979), (1982), (1989), 1992, 1997, (2006), 2009, 2011
» European/South American Cup: (1992)

Domestic honours (most recent triumph in brackets)
League title: 22 (2013)
Spanish Cup: 26 (2012)

Ten-year European record (UEFA Champions League unless indicated otherwise)
2013/14: quarter-finals
2012/13: semi-finals
2011/12: semi-finals
2010/11: winners
2009/10: semi-finals
2008/09: winners
2007/08: semi-finals
2006/07: round of 16
2005/06: winners
2004/05: round of 16

Records

UEFA club competition

* Biggest home win

8-0: twice, most recently v SKM Puchov
15/10/03, UEFA Cup first round second leg

* Biggest away win
0-7: Hapoel Beer Sheva FC v Barcelona
12/09/95, UEFA Cup first round first leg

» Heaviest home defeat
0-4: twice, most recently v FC Dynamo Kyiv
05/11/97, UEFA Champions League group stage

» Heaviest away defeat

4-0: AC Milan v Barcelona

18/05/94, UEFA Champions League final (played in Athens)
4-0: FC Bayern Minchen v Barcelona

23/04/13, UEFA Champions League semi-final first leg

UEFA Champions League (group stage to final only)
* Biggest home win

7-1: Barcelona v Bayer 04 Leverkusen

07/03/12, round of 16 second leg

* Biggest away win
0-5: twice, most recently v FC BATE Borisov
28/09/11, group stage

* Heaviest home defeat
0-4: Barcelona v FC Dynamo Kyiv (see above for details)

* Heaviest away defeat
4-0: AC Milan v Barcelona (see above for details)
4-0: FC Bayern Minchen v Barcelona (see above for details)
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Legend

ALL-TIME STATISTICS
The all-time record of the competing clubs in UEFA club competition.

UEFA club competition: These are the official statistics considered valid for communicating official records in UEFA
club competition defined as European Champion Clubs' Cup, UEFA Champions League, UEFA Europa League,
UEFA Cup Winner's Cup UEFA Super Cup, UEFA Intertoto Cup and European/South American Cup. Matches in the
Inter-Cities Fairs Cup and the 1972 Super Cup are not included as they were not held under UEFA auspices, while
the FIFA Club World Cup is excluded.

Match officials

UCL: Total matches officiated in the UEFA Champions League from 1992/93 season, group stage to final only.
Matches where the official has acted as the fourth official are not included in these statistics. These are the official
statistics considered valid for communicating official records.

UEFA: Total matches officiated in UEFA club competition including all qualifying round matches. Matches where the
official has acted as the fourth official are not included in these statistics. These are the official statistics considered
valid for communicating official records.

Competitions

Club competitions National team competitions

UCL: UEFA Champions League EURO: UEFA European Football Championship
ECCC: European Champion Clubs' Cup WC: FIFA World Cup

UEL: UEFA Europa League CONFCUP: FIFA Confederations Cup

UCUP: UEFA Cup FRIE: Friendly internationals

UCWC: UEFA Cup Winners' Cup U21FRIE: Under-21 friendly internationals
SCUP: UEFA Super Cup U21: UEFA European Under-21 Championship
UIC: UEFA Intertoto Cup U17: UEFA Under-17 Championship

ICF: Inter-Cities Fairs Cup U16: UEFA European Under-16 Championship

U19: UEFA Under-19 Championship

U18: UEFA European Under-18 Championship
WWC: FIFA Women's World Cup

WEURO: UEFA European Women's Championship

Competition stages Other abbreviations
F: Final GS: Group stage (aet): After extra time pens: Penalties
GS1: First group stage GS2: Second group stage  No.: Number og: Own goal
3QR: Third qualifying round R1: First round ag: Match decided on away P: Penalty
R2: Second round R3: Third round goals agg: Aggregate
R4: Fourth round PR: Preliminary round Pld: Matches played AP: Appearances
SF: Semi-finals QF: Quarter-finals Pos.: Position Comp.: Competition
R16: round of 16 QR: Qualifying round Pts: Points D: Drawn
R32: Round of 32 1QR: First qualifying round R: Sent off (straight red card) DoB: Date of birth
1st: first leg 2QR: Second qualifying Res.: Result ET: Extra Time
round sg: Match decided by silver GA: Goals against
2nd: second leg FT: Final tournament goal t: Match decided by toss of a
PO: Play-off ELITE: Elite round coin
Rep: Replay 3rdPO: Third-place play-off GF: Goals for W: Won
PO - FT: Play-off for Final ~ GS-FT: Group stage — final gg: Match decided by golden Y: Booked
Tournament tournament goal L: Lost
Y/R: Sent off (two yellow Nat.: Nationality
cards) N/A: Not applicable
f: Match forfeited
Statistics
-: Denotes player substituted +: Denotes player introduced

*: Denotes player sent off +/-: Denotes player introduced and substituted
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Squad list

D: Disciplinary

*: Misses next match if booked

S: Suspended

UCLQ: Current season total UEFA Champions League appearances in the qualifying rounds and play-offs only

UCL: Current season total UEFA Champions League appearances from group stage onwards prior to current
matchday

UCL: Total appearances in the UEFA Champions League from 1992/93 season, group stage to final only

UEFA: All-time total appearances in UEFA club competition including qualifying

Disclaimer: Although UEFA has taken all reasonable care that the information contained within this document is
accurate at the time of publication, no representation or guarantee (including liability towards third parties), expressed
or implied, is made as to its accuracy, reliability or completeness. Therefore, UEFA assumes no liability for the use or

interpretation of information contained herein. More information can be found in the competition regulations available
on UEFA.com.
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Tactical lineups
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2014
Group F - Parc des Princes - Paris

Paris Saint-Germain FC Barcelona

30 Salvatore Sirigu GR 1 Marc-André ter Stegen GK
5 Marquinhos 4 |van Rakiti¢
7 Lucas 5 Sergio Busquets
© 8 Thiago Motta 7 Pedro Rodriguez
9 Edinson Cavani © 8 Andrés Iniesta
14 Blaise Matuidi 10 Lionel Messi
17 Maxwell 11 Neymar
23 Gregory van der Wiel 14 Javier Mascherano
24 Marco Verratti 18 Jordi Alba
27 Javier Pastore 22 Daniel Alves
32 David Luiz 24 Jérémy Mathieu
4 N\ 4 I
Maxwell @ Danglves
Pastore 0
@ afui ifjc @
@ David Luiz e 0 Maschgrano
Sirigu Thiggo Motta Cavani Busqusfs @ ter?egen
Marqﬁhos @ Mathieu
Verfatti e Pedro Rodriguez Iniesta
@ . Lucas @
L Van der Wiel ) S Jordi Alba )
1 Nicolas Douchez GR 13 Claudio Bravo GK
4 Yohan Cabaye 3 Gerard Piqué
6 Zoumana Camara 6 Xavi Hernandez
15 Jean-Christophe Bahebeck 20 Sergi Roberto
19 Serge Aurier 21 Adriano
20 Clément Chantome 29 Sandro Ramirez
21 Lucas Digne 31  Munir El Haddadi
Coach: Coach:
Laurent Blanc Luis Enrique
Referee: Assistant referees.
Nicola Rizzoli (ITA) Renato Faverani (ITA)
Fourth official Andrea Stefani (ITA)
Riccardo Di Fiore (ITA) Additional assistant referees:
UEFA delegate: Daniele Orsato (ITA)
Campbell Ogilvie (SCO) Paolo Mazzoleni (ITA)
Weather Conditions: Partly Cloudy / Temperature: 20°C / Humidity: 57% 19:45:39CET
© Captain @ Goalkeeper Misses next match if booked 30 Sep 2014

UEFA Media Information



Half-time report

Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2014
Group F - Parc des Princes - Paris

Paris Saint-Germain FC Barcelona

2

Rae

20.45CET

&

M)
30 Salvatore Sirigu (Y 1 Marc-André ter Stegen (€
5 Marquinhos 9((Y)22 Daniel Alves 4 Ivan Rakiti¢
7 Lucas 32 David Luiz@ 10" 5 Sergio Busquets
© s Thiago Motta 7 Pedro Rodriguez
9 Edinson Cavani 12" {;310 Lionel Messi © 8 Andrés Iniesta
14 Blaise Matuidi e 10 Lionel Messi
17 Maxwell 11 Neymar
23 Gregory van der Wiel 14 Javier Mascherano
24 Marco Verratti 18 Jordi Alba
27 Javier Pastore 22 Daniel Alves
32 David Luiz 24 Jérémy Mathieu
1 Nicolas Douchez €K 13 Claudio Bravo GK
4 Yohan Cabaye 3 Gerard Piqué
6 Zoumana Camara 6 Xavi Hernandez
15 Jean-Christophe Bahebeck 20 Sergi Roberto
19 Serge Aurier 21 Adriano
20 Clément Chantdme 29 Sandro Ramirez
21 Lucas Digne 31 Munir El Haddadi
Coach: 24 Marco Verratlii’(g 26' Coach:
Laurent Blanc Luis Enrique
24 Marco Verratli@ 28'
(" Attempts total 5) (" Attempts total 6)
Attempts on target 2 Attempts on target 1
Saves 0 Saves 0
Corners 2 Corners 5
Offsides 0 Offsides 0
Fouls Committed 4 Fouls Committed 5
Fouls Suffered 4 Fouls Suffered 4
Free kicks to goal 1 Free kicks to goal 0
Possession 42% Possession 58%
Ball in play 12'45™ Ball in play 17°563"
\_ Total ball in play 30'38") \_ Total ball in play 30'38")
Referee: Fourth official:
Nicola Rizzoli (ITA) Riccardo Di Fiore (ITA)
Assistant referees: 14 Blaise Matuidi® 44' UEFA delegate:
Renato Faverani (ITA) Campbell Ogilvie (SCO)
Andrea Stefani (ITA) 45

Additional assistant referees:
Daniele Orsato (ITA)

Paolo Mazzoleni (ITA)

@Goal ®Booked ®Sent off @Substitution ®Penalty @Own goal ©Captain @Goalkeeper @Misses next match if booked
UEFA Media Information

22:24:58CET
30 Sep 2014




Full-time report
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2014
Group F - Parc des Princes - Paris

Paris Saint-Germain FC Barcelona

3 A . g 2
half time 32 David Lmz@ w00 @22 paniel Alves half time
12'[c}3 10 Lionel Messi
30 Salvatore Sirigu (Y 1 Marc-André ter Stegen (€
5 Marquinhos 4 Ivan Rakiti¢
© 7 Lucas 5 Sergio Busquets
8 Thiago Motta . , 7 Pedro Rodriguez
9 Edinson Cavani 24 Marco Verratll@ 26 © 8 Andrés Iniesta
14  Blaise Matuidi 24 Marco Verratii(Y)| 28" 10 Lionel Messi
17 Maxwell 11 Neymar
23 Gregory van der Wiel 14 Javier Mascherano
24 Marco Verratti 18 Jordi Alba
27 Javier Pastore 22 Daniel Alves
32 David Luiz 24 Jérémy Mathieu
1 Nicolas Douchez €K 13 Claudio Bravo €K
4 Yohan Cabaye 14 Blaise Matuidi@ 44" 3 Gerard Piqué
6 Zoumana Camara - 6 Xavi Hernandez
15 Jean-Christophe Bahebeck 45’ 20 Sergi Roberto
19 Serge Aurier e 21 Adriano
20 Clément Chantéme 29 Sandro Ramirez
21 Lucas Digne 31 Munir El Haddadi
Coach: Coach:
Laurent Blanc Luis Enrique
e i idit33| 54 e
Half  Full) 14 Blaise Matuidi}y|54 ” @11 . Half  Full
Attempts total 5 12 h eymar Attempts total 6 14
Attempts on target 2 5 Attempts on target 1 2
Saves 0 0 62" (™31 Munir El Haddadi Saves 0 2
Comers 2 3 @7 Pedro Rodriguez Comers 5 8
Offsides 0 0 23 Gregory van der Wiel® 66' Offsides 0 0
Fouls Committed 4 8 69' @6 Xavi Hernandez Fouls Committed 5 9
Fouls Suffered 4 8 4 Yohan Cabayemes, ;. @4 Ivan Rakitic Fouls Suffered 4 8
Free kicks to goal 1 1 24 Marco Verrattie Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 42% 40% Possession 58% 60%
Ballin play 12'47" 26’01 Ball in play 17'53" 38'45"
\_ Total ball in play 30'40" 64'46") \_ Total ball in play 30'40" 64'46")
Referee: 83" @29 Sandro Ramirez Fourth official:
Nicola Rizzoli (ITA) 20 Clément Chants @22 Daniel Alves Riccardo Di Fiore (ITA)
Assistant referees: %n Jeanvier Sgég:g@ 86' UEFA delegate:
Renato Faverani (ITA) Campbell Ogilvie (SCO)
Andrea Stefani (ITA)
Additional assistant referees: 90

Daniele Orsato (ITA)
Paolo Mazzoleni (ITA)

15 Jean-Christophe Bahebeck(in) n
7 Luca@ Attendance: 46,400

02:53:18CET
@Goal ®Booked ®Sent off @Substitution ®Penalty @Own goal ©Captain @Goalkeeper @Misses next match if booked 01 Oct 2014
UEFA Media Information




Player Summary Statistics
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2014
Group F - Parc des Princes - Paris

3 -2 FC Barcelona

(MT G]T TTP]TBJIWIFCITFSTOT] YT R)

Salvatore Sirigu 30 (9527'
Marquinhos 5 | 95271

Lucas 7 | 91'16" 1

Thiago Motta 8 | 95'27" 1 1 1
Edinson Cavani 9 | 9527" 1 1 2
Blaise Matuidi 14 | 95271 1 1 4 1
Maxwell 17 | 95271 2

Gregory van der Wiel 23 | 9527 2 1
Marco Verratti 24 | 71241 1 1 1 1 1

Javier Pastore 27 | 86'37" 1 2

David Luiz 32 | 9527 1 1

Nicolas Douchez 1
Yohan Cabaye 4 |24'03'
Zoumana Camara 6
Jean-Christophe Bahebeck 15 | 4'11"
Serge Aurier 19
Clément Chantome 20 | 850"
Lucas Digne 21 \_ Y,

N

FCB

(MT G]T TTPTBJIWIFCIFSTOT] YT]R)
(95'27" 1\ 1 Marc-André ter Stegen
69'31" 2 1 4 Ivan Rakiti¢
95'27" 1 1 5 Sergio Busquets
62'52" 1 1 7 Pedro Rodriguez
95'27" 2 1 1 8 Andrés Iniesta
95271 1 1 1 2 10 Lionel Messi
95271 1 1 1 1 2 11 Neymar
95'27" 14 Javier Mascherano
95'27" 18 Jordi Alba
83'37" 3 1 22 Daniel Alves
95'27" 1 24 Jérémy Mathieu
13 Claudio Bravo
3 Gerard Piqué
25'56" 6 Xavi Hernandez
20 Sergi Roberto
21 Adriano
11'50" 1 29 Sandro Ramirez
\32'35" 1 ) 31 Munir El Haddadi
M Minutes played G Goals scored T Attempts on target P Attempts hitting post
B Attempts hitting bar W Other attempts off target FC Fouls committed FS Fouls suffered 02:53:23CET
QO Offsides Y Yellow cards R Red cards 01 Oct 2014
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Team statistics: Full time
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2014
Group F - Parc des Princes - Paris

3 -2 FC Barcelona

10'4 32 David Luiz 12'4 10 Lionel Messi
26" 24 Marco Verratti 56'% 11 Neymar
54'% 14 Blaise Matuidi

First Half Second half Total Season average Season High
4 ' Y \ f \
£ £ £ £ £
[} Q [ [5) [
e 8 2 8 e 8 2 g & 2 g &
Attacking g & & & & & g & z g & 3
Goal Scored 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 1.5 1.97 3 2 6 Porto
Total Attempts 5 6 7 8 12 14 13 15.5 20.03 14 17 27 Sporting
On Target 2 1 3 1 5 2 5 4 6.81 5 6 12 Porto
Off Target 2 4 1 3 3 7 4 6 7.63 5 7 13 Dortmund
Blocked 1 1 3 4 4 5 4 5.5 5.59 4 6 10 Bayern
Woodwork 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.5 0.41 0 1 2 Porto
Saves 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1.5 4.94 2 2 10 Maribor
Corners 2 5 1 3 3 8 45 8 7.31 6 8 12 Bayern
Offsides 0 (] 0 0 0 (1] 2 1 3.72 4 2 6 Maribor
Time and distance
Total time played (min) 46'07" 49'20" 9527"
Ball Possession 42% 58%| 39% 61%| 40% 60%
Distance Covered (mt) 55752 54163 | 55224 56184110976 110347 107771 112402 156563 110976 114445 120848 Ludogorets
Discipline
Yellow cards 2 1 1 (i 3 1 2 0.5 3.09 3 1 5 Shakhtar Donetsk
Red cards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.03 0 0 1 Benfica
Fouls committed 4 5 4 4 8 9 85 12 19.22 9 15 22 Liverpool
Fouls suffered 4 4 4 4 8 8 11 10 18.25 14 12 22 Ludogorets
Passing
Passes attempted 211 311 180 369| 391 680 4435 720 617.56 496 760 925 Bayern
Short 62 82 41 78| 103 160 1245 172 152.06 146 184 223 Bayern
Medium 129 198| 115 258 244 456 2755 488  397.09 307 520 645 Bayern
Long 20 31 24 33 44 64 435 60 68.41 44 64 81 Real Madrid
Passes completed 191 286| 163 341| 354 627 398 6635  545.38 442 700 864 Bayern
Short 56 74 36 71 92 145| 1075 1485  128.72 123 152 198 Bayern
Medium 119 188 110 242 229 430 259 4645  364.84 289 499 620 Bayern
Long 16 24 17 28 33 52 315 50.5 51.81 33 52 70 Schalke
Pass completion rate 91% 92%| 91% 92%| 91% 92% 90% 92% 87% 91% 92% 98% Ajax
Short 90% 90%| 88% 91%| 89% 91% 86% 86% 83% 89% 91%  100% Ajax
Medium 92%  95%| 96% 94%| 94%  94% 94% 95% 90% 94% 96% 96% Bayern
Long 80% 77%| 71% 85%| 75% 81% 72% 84% 74% 75% 88%  100% Ajax
Delivery / solo runs
into the attacking third 8/4 26/12| 17/7 41/22| 2511 67/34| 27/14.5 78.5/34.5 53.1/21.7 29/18 90/35  101/35
into the key area 4/4 287 11/5 44116| 1519 72/23| 16.5/9.5 64.5/27.5 34.2/16.2 18/10 72132 72/32
into the penalty area 3/0 9/0 5/2 716 82  16/6 825 145/75 12.7/6.7 8/3 16/9  22/12
I\ A A A AN J
@Goal ®Penalty @ Own goal 1325(1);22%51
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Passing distribution
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2014
Group F - Parc des Princes - Paris

3 -2 FC Barcelona

D ‘\c‘
g & be"@\o ) ‘0060'@6@
&° # .,o # S &S FES
To &o@ & cg‘ ¢ 3&5\9\ L& g
& é"&\)"& &‘&09@‘ \0\ Q;‘:"‘e‘e’ ¥ \.f ¢ & <& s & 0\'0“‘ Long Medium  Short Total
From TP 30 5 7 8 9 14 17 23 24 27 32 4 15 20 PC PA PC PA PC PA PC PA %
Salvatore Sirigu 30| 9527" - -1 5] - -1 41 1 113 - - - 4|17 |10(10]| 1 1 15 | 18 |83%
Marquinhos 5| 9527'|| 7 4 (7| -|-(1]|6[8]4]|6]|-]|-]- 99 (25(27| 9|9 43 | 45 [96%
Lucas 7| 91'16" - 313 -l414]4 (1 1 - - 0|1(12|15| 8 |9 20 | 25 [80%
Thiago Motta 8| 9527 - | 9 | 5 4 (4 (4|6 (15]7 |4 |11 - 99 (35(38|16|17 || 60 | 64 |94%
Edinson Cavani 9| 9527 - | 1 4 111 (11114 -1-1-1- 0[O0 ([10[11] 3|3 13 | 14 |93%
Blaise Matuidi 14| 9527"|| - | 1 -1 315 71 112 (4] - - - 2|1 3|(16)|16| 6 | 7 24 | 26 |92%
Maxwell 17| 9527"|| - | 2 | 1 [ 9| 1] 9 - -1 54| - - - 0|0(|20|]20|11 (12| 31 32 |97%
Gregory vander Wiel 23| 9527 1 | 7 | 7 |7 |1 | 1| - 6 |3 |-|1]|-]|- 2 (3 (21(22|11|11|| 34 | 36 |94%
Marco Verratti 24| 7124"| 1 |10 2 |12| 1 | 5| 1 | 7 35 -1|-1- 3(4(30(32|14|15|| 47 | 51 |92%
Javier Pastore 27| 86'37" 4 (419413 ]4]3 10-1-1- 1[(3(23(25|9 |15]|| 33 | 43 |77%
David Luiz 32| 9527"|| 2 | 7 | 1 1 -1 211011 3]1 - - - 3| 5(22)|22|3 |3 28 | 30 |93%
YohanCabaye 4| 2403"|| - [ 1 [ 1 [ 1| -|-|-|-]|-1]-1]-+- -1 0(0[4|4]|]0]|0 4 4 [100%
Jean-Christophe Bahebeck 15| 411"|| - | - | - | - | - | 2| - | -|-|-]|-| - - ofof1|2]1]1 2 3 |67%
Clément Chantéme 20 8'50"|| - - - - - - - - - - - - - oO|j0|(O0]|JO]|O|DO 0 0 | 0%
Total passes received: | 11|42 |25 (61 |19(25|31[31|42|34 (28| 3 (1 | 1 33 | 44 |229(244| 92 |103(| 354 | 391 |91%

e&o
. )
, @‘6 oé& . & é@ N \~°&° o &6" @\‘& bbob
To & o o 255 f o oA é“ & @3‘
&K o & V‘ & & &
¥ & RN R o° W +° & \&9 Long Medium  Short Total
From ™ 1 4 5 7 8 10 11 14 18 22 24 6 29 31 PC PA PC PA PC PA PC PA %
Marc-André ter Stegen 1| 9527" 1 311121 - - 112714 - - - MM{11|(7]|7(3]3 21 21 |100%
Ivan Rakitic 4| 6931"|| - 512|139 - - 128 5| - - 1 2| 3(42|42|14|16|| 58 | 61 [95%
Sergio Busquets 5| 9527 - | 7 21137 | -(8|4|6|9|3]|-]2 1| 1|45|/45|15 (15| 61 | 61 [100%
Pedro Rodriguez 7| 6252"|| - | 4 | 3 - 3| -1 -18f(1]-1-]- 111]|15(19]| 3 | 4 19 | 24 [79%
Andrés Iniesta 8| 9527'|| - | 4 | 10| 1 9|17 |11 8| 5|2 - - 9 (10(39|43 |15 |17 63 | 70 |90%
Lionel Messi 10| 9527"|| - 3|11 2|9 7| 2 1 (122 | 1 - 3 0|1(36|38|17|19 53 | 58 |91%
Neymar 11| 9527" 2134|814 -5 (11121 ]1 2 (2 (16(18|14 |16 || 32 | 36 |89%
Javier Mascherano 14| 9527 3 | 6 [ 4 | - | 5| 2| - 5|16 (15| 5| - | 2 101052 (53| 1 | 1 63 | 64 [98%
Jordi Alba 18| 9527"| 1 - 14 -116|2 |14 4 1 8|12 | - - 3|14(39(40|10|13 || 52 | 57 |91%
Daniel Alves 22| 8337 - |31| 2 |10 1 (21| 2 (10| 1 1110 - | 3 5|111(52(56|35|38 | 92 | 105 | 88%
Jérémy Mathieu 24| 9527"|| 4 | 2 | 5 | 1 5139|1522 3 2| - 1 6 57|60 9|9 72 | 75 |96%
Xavi Hernandez 6| 25%56"|| - - 1 - 1 3|1 212|712 1 6 1 211234 | 4 26 | 30 |87%
Sandro Ramirez 29| 1150"|| - | - | 1 - - |- - |- - - - |- 1 0|0|2])2]|0/|0O0 2 2 |100%
Munir El Haddadi 31| 3235 - | 3 | 1 - - 1 1 3| -13]|1 - 1 1 7110 5|5 13 | 16 |81%
Total passes received: | 8 [63 (53|23 (63 |58 |46 |57 |53 |100/54 |27 | 2 | 20 52 | 64 |1430|456(145|160|| 627 | 680 | 92%

02:53:30CET
TP: Time played PA: Passes attempted PC: Passes completed %: Passing success percentage 01 Oct 2014

UEFA Media Information




Tactical lineups: Full time
Matchday 2 - Tuesday 30 September 2014
Group F - Parc des Princes - Paris

3 -2 FC Barcelona

71'&) (In) 4 Cabaye / (Out) 24 Verratti
86'G) (In) 20 Chantome / (Out) 27 Pastore
90+1'@) (In) 15 Bahebeck / (Out) 7 Lucas

62'®) (In) 31 El Haddadi / (Out) 7 Pedro Rodriguez
69'®) (In) 6 Xavi Hernandez / (Out) 4 Rakiti¢
83'@) (In) 29 S. Ramirez / (Out) 22 Daniel Alves

Total time played: 95'27"

[ 40% -26'01" Ball possession 60% - 38'45" }

Actual formation
Direction of play --> <-- Direction of play

Sirigu 30 1 ter Stegen
Marquinhos 5 4 N 4 Rakiti¢
Lucas 7 ’2"2\, 5 Busquets
Thiago Motta 8 7 Pedro Rodriguez
Cavani 9 Y (g 8 Iniesta
Matuidi 14 ’ - 10 Messi
Maxwell 17 11 Neymar
van der Wiel 23 > @ 14 Mascherano
Verratti 24 18 Jordi Alba
Pastore 27 @ 22 Daniel Alves
David Luiz 32 24 Mathieu
Cabaye 4 6 Xavi Hernandez
Bahebeck 15 29 Ramirez
Chantéme 20 \ /N 31 El Haddadi
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____ :did not play the entire match 01 Oct 2014
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